




















WORLD RECORD 9.58 BOLT Usain JAM Berlin (GER) 16 AUG 2009

PAN AM RECORD 10.00 COLLINS Kim SKN Guadalajara (MEX) 24 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 262 DE GRASSE Andre CAN 10 NOV 1994 4 0.151 10.06 Q

2 553 LIVERMORE Jason JAM 25 APR 1988 6 0.162 10.09 Q

3 343 HYMAN Kemar CAY 11 OCT 1989 2 0.159 10.14 Q

4 482 MARTINEZ Yancarlos DOM 8 AUG 1992 7 0.170 10.14 Q PB

5 101 BAILEY Daniel ANT 9 SEP 1986 5 0.170 10.16 q

6 200 DOS SANTOS Vitor Hugo BRA 1 FEB 1996 3 0.186 10.31

7 658 LAWRENCE Brijesh SKN 27 DEC 1989 1 0.155 10.31

8 120 FARQUHARSON Johnathan BAH 3 FEB 1993 8 0.188 10.48

528 PALACIOS Rolando HON 3 MAY 1987 9 F1 DQ R 162.7

HEAT 1 Start Time: 11:10 Wind: +1.9 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 721 LEE BeeJay USA 5 MAR 1993 2 0.137 9.99 Q

2 151 GITTENS Ramon BAR 20 JUL 1987 7 0.182 10.03 Q

3 655 ADAMS Antoine SKN 31 AUG 1988 5 0.142 10.11 Q

4 556 MITCHELL Sheldon JAM 19 JUL 1990 1 0.148 10.14 Q

5 433 MENA Reynier CUB 21 NOV 1996 4 0.136 10.18 q

6 391 PALOMEQUE Diego COL 5 DEC 1993 6 0.160 10.44

7 668 DUNCAN Marcus TTO 4 DEC 1986 3 0.127 10.52

293 SMELLIE Gavin CAN 26 JUN 1986 8 F1 DQ R 162.7

HEAT 2 Start Time: 12:02 Wind: +3.3 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 665 BLEDMAN Keston TTO 8 MAR 1998 7 0.109 9.95 Q

2 726 MCCLAIN Remontay USA 21 SEP 1992 4 0.138 9.99 Q

3 123 HART Shavez BAH 9 SEP 1992 8 0.136 10.13 Q

4 148 CADOGAN Levi BAR 8 NOV 1995 5 0.154 10.18 Q

5 481 DEL CARMEN Stanly DOM 20 SEP 1995 3 0.130 10.19 q

6 524 WESH Darell HAI 21 JAN 1992 6 0.136 10.24 q

520 HARRIS Adam GUY 21 JUL 1987 2 0.144 DNF

206 MOREIRA Jose Carlos BRA 28 SEP 1983 9 F1 DQ R 162.7

HEAT 3 Start Time: 11:24 Wind: +2.8 m/s

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            56%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Note:
IAAF Rule 162.7  -  False start

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified Fn False start PB Personal Best
q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place R IAAF rule Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 100M
100M HOMMES
100M MASCULINO

ROUND 1
TOUR 1
RONDA 1

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
11:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 9.58 BOLT Usain JAM Berlin (GER) 16 AUG 2009

PAN AM RECORD 10.00 COLLINS Kim SKN Guadalajara (MEX) 24 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 665 BLEDMAN Keston TTO 8 MAR 1998 5 0.207 10.10 Q

2 726 MCCLAIN Remontay USA 21 SEP 1992 6 0.168 10.11 Q

3 151 GITTENS Ramon BAR 20 JUL 1987 3 0.215 10.15 Q SB

4 343 HYMAN Kemar CAY 11 OCT 1989 7 0.175 10.17

5 524 WESH Darell HAI 21 JAN 1992 1 0.170 10.32

6 556 MITCHELL Sheldon JAM 19 JUL 1990 4 0.167 10.35

101 BAILEY Daniel ANT 9 SEP 1986 2 F1 DQ R 162.7

481 DEL CARMEN Stanly DOM 20 SEP 1995 8 F2 DQ R 162.7

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 18:50 Wind: +1.5 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 262 DE GRASSE Andre CAN 10 NOV 1994 5 0.153 9.97 Q

2 655 ADAMS Antoine SKN 31 AUG 1988 4 0.125 10.05 Q

3 553 LIVERMORE Jason JAM 25 APR 1988 6 0.166 10.10 Q

4 721 LEE BeeJay USA 5 MAR 1993 3 0.188 10.15 q

5 148 CADOGAN Levi BAR 8 NOV 1995 1 0.117 10.16 q

6 482 MARTINEZ Yancarlos DOM 8 AUG 1992 8 0.151 10.17

7 123 HART Shavez BAH 9 SEP 1992 7 0.140 10.18

8 433 MENA Reynier CUB 21 NOV 1996 2 0.174 10.23

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 18:57 Wind: +2.2 m/s

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            33%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Note:
IAAF Rule 162.7  -  False start

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start Q Qualified by place q Qualified by time
R IAAF rule Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 100M
100M HOMMES
100M MASCULINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
18:50   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 9.58 BOLT Usain JAM Berlin (GER) 16 AUG 2009

PAN AM RECORD 10.00 COLLINS Kim SKN Guadalajara (MEX) 24 OCT 2011

Wind: +1.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 262 DE GRASSE Andre CAN 10 NOV 1994 5 0.170 10.05

2 151 GITTENS Ramon BAR 20 JUL 1987 7 0.167 10.07 SB

3 655 ADAMS Antoine SKN 31 AUG 1988 3 0.143 10.09 SB

4 665 BLEDMAN Keston TTO 8 MAR 1998 4 0.169 10.12

5 726 MCCLAIN Remontay USA 21 SEP 1992 6 0.134 10.15

6 721 LEE BeeJay USA 5 MAR 1993 1 0.171 10.17

7 553 LIVERMORE Jason JAM 25 APR 1988 8 0.162 10.17

8 148 CADOGAN Levi BAR 8 NOV 1995 2 0.154 10.18

Weather conditions
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            37%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 100M
100M HOMMES
100M MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
20:50   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 19.19 BOLT Usain JAM Berlin (GER) 20 AUG 2009

PAN AM RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Don JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 102 FRANCIS Miguel ANT 28 MAR 1995 6 0.250 20.21 Q

2 737 SPEARMON Wallace USA 24 DEC 1984 3 0.207 20.49 Q

3 184 DA SILVA JUNIOR Aldemir BRA 8 JUN 1992 5 0.176 20.54 Q

4 655 ADAMS Antoine SKN 31 AUG 1988 2 0.169 20.62 q

5 590 RAMIREZ Cesar MEX 21 JAN 1994 4 0.188 20.64

6 798 RAMIREZ Arturo VEN 19 APR 1991 8 0.192 20.74

7 127 MCBRIDE Elroy BAH 23 DEC 1993 7 0.169 21.05

8 528 PALACIOS Rolando HON 3 MAY 1987 1 0.245 21.19

HEAT 1 Start Time: 11:30 Wind: +2.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 617 EDWARD Alonso PAN 8 DEC 1989 4 0.165 20.39 Q

2 187 DE BARROS Bruno BRA 7 JAN 1987 8 0.148 20.41 Q SB

3 671 GREAUX Kyle TTO 26 APR 1988 3 0.260 20.75 Q

4 162 HOUSTON Harold BER 23 MAR 1990 5 0.112 21.00

5 553 LIVERMORE Jason JAM 25 APR 1988 2 0.242 21.02

6 815 WILLIAMS Courtney VIN 31 JAN 1991 7 0.164 21.35

HEAT 2 Start Time: 11:37 Wind: +1.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 546 DWYER Rasheed JAM 29 JAN 1989 5 0.203 20.25 Q

2 482 MARTINEZ Yancarlos DOM 8 AUG 1992 6 0.130 20.30 Q PB

3 291 RODNEY Brendon CAN 9 APR 1992 2 0.178 20.43 Q

4 433 MENA Reynier CUB 21 NOV 1996 7 0.193 20.45 q SB

5 675 SORRILLO Rondel TTO 24 JAN 1986 3 0.141 20.63 q

6 409 ROBINSON Gary CRC 24 FEB 1987 8 0.187 21.28

7 166 ANDERSON Mark BIZ 16 NOV 1991 4 0.198 22.44

HEAT 3 Start Time: 11:44 Wind: +1.9 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 262 DE GRASSE Andre CAN 10 NOV 1994 5 0.161 20.17 Q

2 442 SKYERS Roberto CUB 12 NOV 1991 2 0.141 20.18 Q

3 721 LEE BeeJay USA 5 MAR 1993 4 0.112 20.34 Q

4 496 QUIÑONEZ Alex ECU 11 AUG 1989 8 0.191 20.59

5 150 ELLIS Burkheart BAR 18 SEP 1992 1 0.159 20.70

6 383 BALOYES Bernardo COL 6 JAN 1994 3 0.236 20.89

7 660 ROLAND Lestrod SKN 5 SEP 1992 6 0.163 21.02

479 ANDUJAR Yohandris DOM 5 JUL 1990 7 0.200 DQ R 163.3b

HEAT 4 Start Time: 11:51 Wind: +2.2 m/s

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            45%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.3b  -  Leaving the lane

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place
q Qualified by time R IAAF rule Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 200M
200M HOMMES
200M MASCULINO

ROUND 1
TOUR 1
RONDA 1

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
11:30   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 19.19 BOLT Usain JAM Berlin (GER) 20 AUG 2009

PAN AM RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Don JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 546 DWYER Rasheed JAM 29 JAN 1989 5 0.179 19.80 Q PR

2 737 SPEARMON Wallace USA 24 DEC 1984 6 0.159 20.03 Q SB

3 102 FRANCIS Miguel ANT 28 MAR 1995 4 0.167 20.05 Q PB

4 291 RODNEY Brendon CAN 9 APR 1992 8 0.145 20.29

5 433 MENA Reynier CUB 21 NOV 1996 2 0.179 20.32 PB

6 187 DE BARROS Bruno BRA 7 JAN 1987 3 0.239 20.66

7 671 GREAUX Kyle TTO 26 APR 1988 7 0.276 20.69

8 655 ADAMS Antoine SKN 31 AUG 1988 1 0.166 20.82

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 18:20 Wind: +2.0 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 617 EDWARD Alonso PAN 8 DEC 1989 4 0.176 20.09 Q

2 442 SKYERS Roberto CUB 12 NOV 1991 5 0.252 20.09 Q PB

3 262 DE GRASSE Andre CAN 10 NOV 1994 3 0.197 20.12 Q

4 482 MARTINEZ Yancarlos DOM 8 AUG 1992 6 0.182 20.22 q PB

5 721 LEE BeeJay USA 5 MAR 1993 8 0.141 20.23 q

6 675 SORRILLO Rondel TTO 24 JAN 1986 1 0.137 20.61

7 184 DA SILVA JUNIOR Aldemir BRA 8 JUN 1992 7 0.167 20.65

8 496 QUIÑONEZ Alex ECU 11 AUG 1989 2 0.200 20.81

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 18:27 Wind: +1.0 m/s

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best PR Pan Am Record q Qualified by time
Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 200M
200M HOMMES
200M MASCULINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
18:20   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 19.19 BOLT Usain JAM Berlin (GER) 20 AUG 2009

PAN AM RECORD 19.80 DWYER Rasheed JAM Toronto (CAN) 23 JUL 2015

Wind: +0.3 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 262 DE GRASSE Andre CAN 10 NOV 1994 8 0.169 19.88 PB

2 546 DWYER Rasheed JAM 29 JAN 1989 4 0.164 19.90

3 617 EDWARD Alonso PAN 8 DEC 1989 5 0.166 19.90 SB

4 442 SKYERS Roberto CUB 12 NOV 1991 6 0.163 20.02 PB

5 737 SPEARMON Wallace USA 24 DEC 1984 3 0.190 20.11

6 102 FRANCIS Miguel ANT 28 MAR 1995 7 0.186 20.20

7 482 MARTINEZ Yancarlos DOM 8 AUG 1992 2 0.169 20.47

8 721 LEE BeeJay USA 5 MAR 1993 1 0.140 20.74

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 200M
200M HOMMES
200M MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
17:55   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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LANE 4 BIB 546: 19.896 and LANE 5 BIB 617: 19.900



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Sevilla (ESP) 26 AUG 1999

PAN AM RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronnie USA Mexico City (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 487 SANTOS Luguelin DOM 12 NOV 1992 4 0.312 45.72 Q

2 707 CLEMONS Kyle USA 27 DEC 1990 5 0.164 45.75 Q

3 674 SOLOMON Jarrin TTO 11 JAN 1986 8 0.229 46.16 Q

4 192 DE SOUSA Hugo BRA 5 MAR 1987 1 0.277 46.26 q

5 519 GEORGE Winston GUY 19 MAY 1987 7 0.347 46.39 q

6 287 OSEI Philip CAN 30 OCT 1990 2 0.189 46.80

7 509 TAPLIN Bralon GRN 8 MAY 1992 6 0.171 47.61

8 128 MILLER Ramon BAH 17 FEB 1987 3 0.362 48.54

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 11:00

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 405 BRENES Nery CRC 25 SEP 1985 2 0.234 45.85 Q

2 667 CEDENIO Machel TTO 6 SEP 1995 3 0.262 46.06 Q

3 790 BRAVO Alberth VEN 29 AUG 1987 6 0.181 46.09 Q

4 414 ACEA Raidel CUB 31 OCT 1990 4 0.192 46.43

5 480 CUESTA Gustavo DOM 14 NOV 1988 8 0.183 46.53

6 132 WILLIAMS Latoy BAH 28 MAY 1988 1 0.196 46.81

7 705 CHAMBERS Marcus USA 3 NOV 1994 5 0.174 46.91

8 271 HARPER Daniel CAN 28 AUG 1989 7 0.197 47.56

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 11:08

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            19°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 400M
400M HOMMES
400M MASCULINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
11:00   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Sevilla (ESP) 26 AUG 1999

PAN AM RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronnie USA Mexico City (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 487 SANTOS Luguelin DOM 12 NOV 1992 5 0.172 44.56 SB

2 667 CEDENIO Machel TTO 6 SEP 1995 6 0.199 44.70

3 707 CLEMONS Kyle USA 27 DEC 1990 3 0.190 44.84 PB

4 405 BRENES Nery CRC 25 SEP 1985 4 0.179 44.85 SB

5 674 SOLOMON Jarrin TTO 11 JAN 1986 8 0.132 45.20

6 519 GEORGE Winston GUY 19 MAY 1987 1 0.179 45.58

7 192 DE SOUSA Hugo BRA 5 MAR 1987 2 0.175 46.07

790 BRAVO Alberth VEN 29 AUG 1987 7 0.187 DQ R 163.3

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            64%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.3  -  Leaving the lane

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start PB Personal Best R IAAF rule
Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 400M
400M HOMMES
400M MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
19:20   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 1:40.91 RUDISHA David KEN London (GBR) 9 AUG 2012

PAN AM RECORD 1:44.58 LOPEZ Yeimer CUB Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 28 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane Result

1 730 MURPHY Clayton USA 26 FEB 1995 6 1:48.88 Q

2 393 RODRIGUEZ Rafith COL 1 JUN 1989 5 1:49.06 Q

3 544 CUNNINGHAM Ricardo JAM 10 APR 1982 8 1:49.22 Q

4 161 EVANS Aaron BER 31 JAN 1990 7 1:49.30 q

5 207 PAES Lutimar BRA 14 DEC 1988 3 1:49.76

6 424 GONZALEZ Andy CUB 17 OCT 1987 4 1:51.14

7 292 ROMANIW Anthony CAN 15 SEP 1991 2 1:56.55

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 11:35

Intermediate Times: 400m 54.19 393 RODRIGUEZ Rafith (COL)

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane Result

1 724 MARTIN Ryan USA 23 MAR 1989 6 1:48.99 Q

2 549 HIBBERT Jowayne JAM 1 AUG 1991 4 1:49.22 Q

3 172 ABRAO Cleiton BRA 8 SEP 1989 8 1:49.32 Q

4 640 ARROYO Andres Gabriel PUR 7 JUN 1995 3 1:49.36 q

5 283 MCBRIDE Brandon CAN 15 JUN 1994 5 1:49.65

6 586 EICHBERGER James MEX 8 APR 1990 7 1:49.68

7 791 GARRIDO ACOSTA Lucirio Antonio VEN 8 APR 1992 1 1:49.84

8 160 DILL Shaquille BER 4 SEP 1993 2 1:52.25

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 11:45

Intermediate Times: 400m 54.30 791 GARRIDO ACOSTA Lucirio Antonio (VEN)

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            19°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 800M
800M HOMMES
800M MASCULINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
11:35   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 1:40.91 RUDISHA David KEN London (GBR) 9 AUG 2012

PAN AM RECORD 1:44.58 LOPEZ Yeimer CUB Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 28 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane Result

1 730 MURPHY Clayton USA 26 FEB 1995 5 1:47.19

2 393 RODRIGUEZ Rafith COL 1 JUN 1989 4 1:47.23

3 724 MARTIN Ryan USA 23 MAR 1989 3 1:47.73

4 544 CUNNINGHAM Ricardo JAM 10 APR 1982 8 1:48.65

5 172 ABRAO Cleiton BRA 8 SEP 1989 7 1:48.82

6 161 EVANS Aaron BER 31 JAN 1990 1 1:49.07

7 640 ARROYO Andres Gabriel PUR 7 JUN 1995 2 1:49.08

8 549 HIBBERT Jowayne JAM 1 AUG 1991 6 1:49.24

Intermediate Times: 400m 53.07 393 RODRIGUEZ Rafith (COL)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            64%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 800M
800M HOMMES
800M MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
18:40   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 3:26.00 EL GUERROUJ Hicham MAR Rome (ITA) 14 JUL 1998

PAN AM RECORD 3:36.32 DA SOUZA Hudson BRA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 25 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 740 WHEATING Andrew USA 21 NOV 1987 15 3:41.41

2 257 BRANNEN Nathan CAN 8 SEP 1982 4 3:41.66

3 288 PHILIBERT-THIBOUTOT Charles CAN 31 DEC 1990 11 3:41.79

4 351 DIAZ Carlos CHI 9 JUL 1993 9 3:42.09

5 587 ESPARZA Jose Juan MEX 26 AUG 1990 1 3:42.52

6 106 BRUNO Federico ARG 18 JUN 1993 5 3:42.88

7 729 MERBER Kyle USA 19 NOV 1990 10 3:43.60

8 174 ANDRE Thiago BRA 4 AUG 1995 12 3:43.71

9 194 DOS SANTOS Carlos BRA 29 NOV 1980 2 3:44.36

10 357 LOPEZ Ivan CHI 10 MAR 1990 14 3:48.54

11 424 GONZALEZ Andy CUB 17 OCT 1987 13 3:49.06

12 408 RIVAS Georman CRC 3 DEC 1994 6 3:51.46 PB

13 789 BLANCO Marvin VEN 16 JUN 1988 7 3:54.05

14 386 GIRALDO Gerad COL 21 MAR 1989 8 3:56.13

15 163 MARSHALL Lamont BER 22 JUL 1984 3 4:00.28

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:00.27 106 BRUNO Federico (ARG)

800m 2:01.23 174 ANDRE Thiago (BRA)

1200m 3:01.04 174 ANDRE Thiago (BRA)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 1500M
1500M HOMMES
1500M MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
18:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 12:37.35 BEKELE Kenenisa ETH Hengelo (NED) 31 MAY 2004

PAN AM RECORD 13:25.60 MORAN Ed USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 23 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 582 BARRIOS Juan Luis MEX 24 JUN 1983 8 13:46.47

2 739 TORRENCE David USA 26 NOV 1985 12 13:46.60

3 345 ARAVENA Victor Anibal CHI 5 FEB 1990 11 13:46.94 PB

4 713 HEATH Garrett USA 3 NOV 1985 6 13:47.17

5 280 LEVINS Cameron CAN 28 MAR 1989 2 13:48.03

6 180 DA SILVA Altobeli BRA 3 DEC 1990 14 13:49.00

7 587 ESPARZA Jose Juan MEX 26 AUG 1990 5 13:51.50

8 259 BRUCHET Lucas CAN 23 FEB 1991 15 13:56.09

9 351 DIAZ Carlos CHI 9 JUL 1993 16 13:59.66

10 495 PIEDRA Bayron ECU 19 AUG 1982 13 14:04.20

11 516 PACAY Mario GUA 20 JUL 1997 10 14:07.87

12 188 DE MACEDO David BRA 7 MAY 1984 9 14:08.56

13 643 ROSA Joseph Cesar PUR 7 APR 1993 7 14:29.78

14 387 GONZALEZ Jose Mauricio COL 14 OCT 1988 4 16:13.05

106 BRUNO Federico ARG 18 JUN 1993 3 DNF

642 ROSA James Cesar PUR 7 APR 1993 1 DNS

Intermediate Times: 1000m 2:49.88 387 GONZALEZ Jose Mauricio (COL)

2000m 5:38.16 387 GONZALEZ Jose Mauricio (COL)

3000m 8:25.87 582 BARRIOS Juan Luis (MEX)

4000m 11:16.79 259 BRUCHET Lucas (CAN)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            73%                                    Conditions:            NONE

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 5000M
5000M HOMMES
5000M MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
20:50   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 26:17.53 BEKELE Kenenisa ETH Brussels (BEL) 26 AUG 2005

PAN AM RECORD 28:08.74 GALVAN Jose David MEX Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 27 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 252 AHMED Mohammed CAN 5 JAN 1991 4 28:49.96

2 734 RONO Aron USA 1 NOV 1982 13 28:50.83

3 582 BARRIOS Juan Luis MEX 24 JUN 1983 1 28:51.57

4 720 KIPCHIRCHIR Shadrack USA 22 FEB 1989 8 29:01.55

5 630 OSTOS Luis PER 9 AUG 1992 9 29:03.93

6 495 PIEDRA Bayron ECU 19 AUG 1982 10 30:16.02

7 516 PACAY Mario GUA 20 JUL 1997 12 30:16.37

8 353 ENCINA Leslie CHI 2 JAN 1982 14 30:30.12

9 642 ROSA James Cesar PUR 7 APR 1993 5 30:39.66

10 272 HENDRIKX Aaron CAN 24 MAR 1993 11 31:27.16

11 410 SANABRIA Alvaro CRC 14 DEC 1989 6 31:41.77

181 DA SILVA Daniel Chaves BRA 10 JUL 1988 2 DNF

387 GONZALEZ Jose Mauricio COL 14 OCT 1988 3 DNF

197 DOS SANTOS Giovani BRA 1 JUL 1981 7 DQ R 163.2b

Intermediate Times: 1000m 2:51.17 197 DOS SANTOS Giovani (BRA)

2000m 5:41.24 197 DOS SANTOS Giovani (BRA)

3000m 8:36.92 197 DOS SANTOS Giovani (BRA)

4000m 11:31.36 197 DOS SANTOS Giovani (BRA)

5000m 14:27.71 197 DOS SANTOS Giovani (BRA)

6000m 17:26.06 734 RONO Aron (USA)

7000m 20:17.82 582 BARRIOS Juan Luis (MEX)

8000m 23:14.39 197 DOS SANTOS Giovani (BRA)

9000m 26:16.08 252 AHMED Mohammed (CAN)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            38%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.2b  -  Obstructing another athlete

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified R IAAF rule Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 10000M
10000M HOMMES
10000M MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
19:55   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS

 

ATM100101_C73G ENG 1.1 Report Created  TUE 21 JUL 2015 21:11     Page 1/1

 CORRECTED 



WORLD RECORD 2:02:57 KIMETTO Dennis Kipruto KEN Berlin (GER) 28 SEP 2014

PAN AM RECORD 2:12:43 GONZALEZ Jorge PUR Caracas (VEN) 28 AUG 1983

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 437 PEREZ Richer CUB 20 FEB 1986 2:17:04 PB

2 631 PACHECO Raul PER 26 APR 1979 2:17:13 0:09

3 110 MASTROMARINO Mariano ARG 15 SEP 1982 2:17:45 0:41

4 599 VARGAS Daniel MEX 6 MAR 1984 2:17:57 0:53

5 722 LEON Craig USA 8 NOV 1984 2:19:26 2:22

6 744 YOUNG Tim USA 22 MAR 1987 2:19:34 2:30

7 698 ROJAS Aguelmis URU 28 MAR 1978 2:20:10 3:06 SB

8 296 WATSON Robin CAN 23 JUN 1983 2:23:43 6:39

9 277 KANGOGO Kip CAN 20 JUL 1979 2:24:02 6:58

10 627 MACHACUAY Raul PER 18 FEB 1983 2:24:29 7:25

11 493 JAMI Segundo ECU 12 MAY 1986 2:26:27 9:23

12 515 GARCIA Jose Amado GUA 13 SEP 1977 2:28:08 11:04

13 199 DOS SANTOS Ubiratan BRA 13 MAY 1981 2:34:53 17:49

598 SUAREZ Alejandro MEX 30 NOV 1980 DNF

185 DE ALMEIDA Franck BRA 6 FEB 1983 DNF

352 ECHEVERRIA Roberto CHI 23 FEB 1976 DNF

796 ORTA Luis Alberto VEN 15 JAN 1989 DNF

356 GUAJARDO Cristopher CHI 7 APR 1988 DNS

Intermediate Times: 5km 16:54 185 DE ALMEIDA Franck (BRA)

10km 33:17 627 MACHACUAY Raul (PER)

15km 49:22 185 DE ALMEIDA Franck (BRA)

20km 1:05:39 598 SUAREZ Alejandro (MEX)

Half 1:09:19 296 WATSON Robin (CAN)

25km 1:21:36 631 PACHECO Raul (PER)

30km 1:37:19 631 PACHECO Raul (PER)

35km 1:53:14 631 PACHECO Raul (PER)

40km 2:09:53 631 PACHECO Raul (PER)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            19°C                                    Humidity:            82%                                    Conditions:            Cloudy

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best Rk Rank
SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S MARATHON
MARATHON HOMMES
MARATÓN MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
7:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 7:53.63 SHAHEEN Saif Saaeed QAT Brussels (BEL) 3 SEP 2004

PAN AM RECORD 8:14.41 MOURA Wander BRA Mar del Plata (ARG) 22 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 275 HUGHES Matt CAN 3 AUG 1989 1 8:32.18

2 268 GENEST Alexandre CAN 30 JUN 1986 10 8:33.83

3 723 LESLIE Cory USA 24 OCT 1989 4 8:36.83

4 708 COWART Donnie USA 24 OCT 1985 11 8:49.00

5 365 VALDIVIA Mauricio CHI 11 OCT 1989 5 8:52.72

6 588 IBARRA Luis MEX 4 JUL 1980 12 8:57.70

7 797 PEÑA Jose VEN 12 JAN 1987 2 8:59.40

8 204 MACHADO Jean Carlos BRA 18 JUL 1990 7 9:04.21

9 367 YAÑEZ Enzo CHI 13 SEP 1985 13 9:07.75

10 819 ABREU Alvaro DOM 21 JUL 1991 3 9:10.47

11 615 RODRIGUEZ Erick NCA 1 JUN 1990 9 9:25.90

386 GIRALDO Gerad COL 21 MAR 1989 8 DNF

789 BLANCO Marvin VEN 16 JUN 1988 6 DQ R 163.2b

Intermediate Times: 1000m 2:53.22 386 GIRALDO Gerad (COL)

2000m 5:52.96 723 LESLIE Cory (USA)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            26°C                                    Humidity:            33%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.2b  -  Obstructing another athlete

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified R IAAF rule Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 3000M STEEPLECHASE
3000M OBSTACLES HOMMES
3000M CON OBSTÁCULOS MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
19:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 12.80 MERRITT Aries USA Brussels (BEL) 7 SEP 2012

PAN AM RECORD 13.10 ROBLES Dayron CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 28 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 152 SWIFT Greggmar BAR 16 FEB 1991 7 0.160 13.40 Q

2 435 O´FARRILL Yordan CUB 9 FEB 1993 5 0.196 13.42 Q

3 276 KABA Sekou CAN 25 AUG 1990 2 0.148 13.57

4 559 THOMAS Dwight JAM 23 SEP 1980 3 0.176 13.58

5 629 MC FARLANE Jorge PER 20 FEB 1988 6 0.176 13.73 SB

6 175 ANTONIO SOUZA Eder BRA 15 OCT 1986 4 0.193 13.80

HEAT 1 Start Time: 10:10 Wind: -0.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 146 BRATHWAITE Shane BAR 8 FEB 1990 6 0.144 13.36 Q

2 677 THOMAS Mikel TTO 23 NOV 1987 3 0.236 13.44 Q

3 439 PORTILLA Jhoanis CUB 24 JUL 1990 2 0.144 13.53 q SB

4 738 STEWART Ray USA 5 APR 1989 5 0.116 13.62

5 342 FORBES Ronald CAY 5 APR 1985 7 0.149 13.78

6 205 MENDES Jonatha BRA 14 APR 1990 4 0.145 13.81

HEAT 2 Start Time: 10:20 Wind: +0.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 732 OLIVER David USA 24 APR 1982 5 0.193 13.15 Q

2 554 MASON Tyler JAM 15 NOV 1995 2 0.144 13.40 Q

3 260 CABRAL Johnathan CAN 31 DEC 1992 6 0.154 13.55 q

4 530 LOVETT Eddie ISV 25 JUN 1992 8 0.158 13.65

5 522 JULMIS Jeffrey HAI 30 SEP 1987 4 0.138 13.72

6 594 RODRIGUEZ Genaro MEX 10 DEC 1990 3 0.174 14.15

628 MC FARLANE Javier PER 21 OCT 1991 7 0.138 DNF

HEAT 3 Start Time: 10:30 Wind: -0.1 m/s

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            18°C                                    Humidity:            72%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start Q Qualified by place q Qualified by time
Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 110M HURDLES
110M HAIES HOMMES
110M CON VALLAS MASCULINO

ROUND 1
TOUR 1
RONDA 1

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
10:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 12.80 MERRITT Aries USA Brussels (BEL) 7 SEP 2012

PAN AM RECORD 13.10 ROBLES Dayron CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 28 OCT 2011

Wind: +0.8 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 732 OLIVER David USA 24 APR 1982 3 0.194 13.07 PR

2 677 THOMAS Mikel TTO 23 NOV 1987 8 0.160 13.17 PB

3 146 BRATHWAITE Shane BAR 8 FEB 1990 4 0.148 13.21 PB

4 152 SWIFT Greggmar BAR 16 FEB 1991 6 0.132 13.28 PB

5 439 PORTILLA Jhoanis CUB 24 JUL 1990 1 0.142 13.30 PB

6 435 O´FARRILL Yordan CUB 9 FEB 1993 7 0.176 13.36

7 554 MASON Tyler JAM 15 NOV 1995 5 0.132 13.69

8 260 CABRAL Johnathan CAN 31 DEC 1992 2 0.181 14.07

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            64%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best PR Pan Am Record Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 110M HURDLES
110M HAIES HOMMES
110M CON VALLAS MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
13:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 46.78 YOUNG Kevin USA Barcelona (ESP) 6 AUG 1992

PAN AM RECORD 47.99 CISNEROS Omar CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 27 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 702 ANDERSON Jeshua USA 22 JUN 1989 3 0.248 49.73 Q

2 542 CATO Roxroy JAM 1 MAY 1988 6 0.198 49.85 Q

3 699 SILVA Andres URU 27 MAR 1986 5 0.226 50.02 q

4 213 SUGUIMATI Mahau BRA 13 NOV 1984 4 0.155 50.29 q

5 281 MACNEILL Gregory CAN 15 APR 1992 8 0.206 52.31

6 363 SEPULVEDA Alfredo CHI 3 AUG 1993 7 0.187 52.32

7 591 RIOS Sergio MEX 30 AUG 1991 2 0.199 53.37

531 MURRAY Leslie ISV 24 JAN 1991 1 0.227 DNF

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 12:20

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 548 GREEN Leford JAM 14 NOV 1986 5 0.251 50.51 Q

2 641 CULSON Javier PUR 25 JUL 1984 6 0.157 50.54 Q

3 672 MAYERS Emanuel TTO 9 MAR 1989 8 0.186 50.81

4 486 SANTOS Juander DOM 7 MAY 1995 7 0.222 52.16

5 792 GARRIDO ACOSTA Lucirio Francisco VEN 4 OCT 1988 2 0.201 52.42

6 513 BLANCO Gerber GUA 6 SEP 1993 3 0.236 52.74

7 406 DRUMMOND Gerald CRC 5 SEP 1994 4 0.216 53.47

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 12:28

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 706 CLEMENT Kerron USA 31 OCT 1985 6 0.139 50.63 Q

2 122 GIBSON Jeffery BAH 15 AUG 1990 4 0.172 50.74 Q

3 201 ESTEFANI Hederson BRA 11 SEP 1991 8 0.177 51.06

4 485 SANCHEZ Felix DOM 30 AUG 1977 3 0.237 51.07

5 639 ALEJANDRO Eric PUR 15 APR 1986 5 0.243 51.32

6 423 GASPAR Jose Luis CUB 25 AUG 1995 7 0.184 51.71

7 286 NYSTUEN Tait CAN 29 MAR 1991 2 0.214 52.98

SEMIFINAL 3 Start Time: 12:36

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            43%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place
Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 400M HURDLES
400M HAIES HOMMES
400M CON VALLAS MASCULINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
12:20   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 46.78 YOUNG Kevin USA Barcelona (ESP) 6 AUG 1992

PAN AM RECORD 47.99 CISNEROS Omar CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 27 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 122 GIBSON Jeffery BAH 15 AUG 1990 7 0.213 48.51 PB

2 641 CULSON Javier PUR 25 JUL 1984 8 0.165 48.67

3 542 CATO Roxroy JAM 1 MAY 1988 4 0.174 48.72 SB

4 706 CLEMENT Kerron USA 31 OCT 1985 3 0.153 48.72

5 702 ANDERSON Jeshua USA 22 JUN 1989 6 0.149 48.95 SB

6 548 GREEN Leford JAM 14 NOV 1986 5 0.195 49.42

7 699 SILVA Andres URU 27 MAR 1986 1 0.187 49.48

8 213 SUGUIMATI Mahau BRA 13 NOV 1984 2 0.178 49.68

Weather conditions
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 400M HURDLES
400M HAIES HOMMES
400M CON VALLAS MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
17:40   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 2.45 SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Salamanca (ESP) 27 JUL 1993

PAN AM RECORD 2.40 SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Mar del Plata (ARG) 25 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth
2.15

2.41

2.20 2.25 2.28 2.31 2.34 2.37
Result

1 264 DROUIN Derek CAN 6 MAR 1990 O

XXX

O O XO O XXO XO 2.37 SB

2 282 MASON Mike CAN 30 SEP 1986 O O O XO O XXX 2.31

3 131 THOMAS Donald BAH 1 JUL 1984 O O O XO XXX 2.28

4 733 ROBINSON Jeron USA 30 APR 1991 O O XO XXO XXX 2.28

4 741 WILLIAMS Jesse USA 27 DEC 1983 O O XO XXO XXX 2.28

6 125 INGRAHAM Ryan BAH 2 NOV 1993 O O O XX- X 2.25

7 202 FERREIRA Fernando BRA 13 DEC 1994 XO O XXX 2.20

7 592 RIVERA Edgar MEX 13 FEB 1991 XO O XXX 2.20

9 212 SILVA Talles Frederico BRA 20 AUG 1991 O XXO XXX 2.20

10 800 YANEZ Eure VEN 20 JUN 1993 O XX- X 2.15

11 434 MESTRE Sergio CUB 30 AUG 1991 XO XXX 2.15

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            69%                                    Conditions:            Cloudy

Legend:
- Pass O Clearance Rk Rank SB Season Best
X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S HIGH JUMP
SAUT EN HAUTEUR HOMMES
SALTO DE ALTURA MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
18:50   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 6.16 LAVILLENIE Renaud FRA Donetsk (UKR) 15 FEB 2014

PAN AM RECORD 5.80 BORGES Lazaro CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 28 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth
5.00

5.80

5.20

5.85

5.40

5.90

5.60

5.93

5.65 5.70 5.75
Result

1 255 BARBER Shawnacy CAN 27 MAY 1994 -

XO

O

-

XO

-

XO

XXX

- O - 5.80 =PR

2 108 CHIARAVIGLIO German ARG 16 APR 1987 -

-

XXO

XXX

O O - X- O 5.75 PB

3 704 BLANKENSHIP Jake USA 15 MAR 1994 - - XO XXX 5.40

3 716 HOLLIS Mark USA 1 DEC 1984 - - XO XXX 5.40

5 415 BORGES Lazaro CUB 19 JUN 1986 - XXO XO XXX 5.40 SB

6 494 PACHO Jose Rodolfo ECU 30 JAN 1996 O XXX 5.00

6 297 WURSTER Jason CAN 23 SEP 1984 O XXX 5.00

177 BRAZ Thiago BRA 16 DEC 1993 - - XXX NM

182 DA SILVA Fabio BRA 4 AUG 1983 - - XXX NM

368 ZUPEUC Daniel CHI 25 JAN 1994 XXX NM

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass =PR Equal Pan Am Record NM No Mark O Clearance
PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S POLE VAULT
SAUT À LA PERCHE HOMMES
SALTO CON GARROCHA MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
10:15   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 8.95 POWELL Mike USA Tokyo (JPN) 30 AUG 1991

PAN AM RECORD 8.75 LEWIS Carl USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3
Result

Wind

1 711 GOODWIN Marquise USA 19 NOV 1990 8.05
+3.9

8.05
+3.9

Q

2 697 LASA Emiliano URU 25 JAN 1990 7.80
+4.2

8.01
+3.7

8.01
+3.7

Q

3 173 ALVES Higor BRA 23 FEB 1994 X X 7.86
+3.0

7.86
+3.0

4 164 SMITH Tyrone BER 7 AUG 1984 X 7.72
+4.0

- 7.72
+4.0

5 547 FORBES Damar JAM 11 SEP 1990 X 7.67
+2.4

X 7.67
+2.4

6 117 BREELL Quincy ARU 19 APR 1992 7.60
+2.6

X X 7.60
+2.6

7 360 PINEDA Daniel CHI 19 SEP 1985 7.50
+4.0

6.76
+4.1

7.59
+2.7

7.59
+2.7

8 256 BOWERY Jharyl CAN 28 JAN 1990 7.21
+4.0

X 7.52
+3.0

7.52
+3.0

9 529 HUNT Leon ISV 17 MAY 1987 X X 7.31
+4.1

7.31
+4.1

Qualification: Qualifying performance 8.00 (Q) or at least 12 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Starting order 1
711

2
697

3
529

4
547

5
164

6
173

7
256

8
360

9
117

Weather conditions
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            49%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass Q Qualified by standard q Qualified by performance Rk Rank
X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S LONG JUMP
SAUT EN LONGUEUR HOMMES
LONGITUD MASCULINO

QUALIFICATION GROUP A
QUALIFICATION GROUP A
CALIFICACIÓN GRUPO A

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
11:45   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 8.95 POWELL Mike USA Tokyo (JPN) 30 AUG 1991

PAN AM RECORD 8.75 LEWIS Carl USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3
Result

Wind

1 714 HENDERSON Jeffery USA 19 FEB 1989 8.18
+5.4

8.18
+5.4

Q

2 793 HERNANDEZ Diego VEN 21 FEB 1995 X
+2.3

7.89
+2.5

-
+3.3

7.89
+2.5

3 593 RIVERA Luis MEX 21 JUN 1987 7.85
+2.8

- - 7.85
+2.8

4 420 DIAZ Yunior CUB 28 APR 1987 7.68
+2.8

X
+1.9

7.76
+3.8

7.76
+3.8

5 629 MC FARLANE Jorge PER 20 FEB 1988 7.31
+1.9

7.36
+1.9

7.52
+2.7

7.52
+2.7

6 189 DE MELO Alexsandro BRA 26 SEP 1995 X
+4.0

7.51
+2.2

X
+2.9

7.51
+2.2

7 263 DORCELUS Stevens CAN 19 MAR 1995 7.40
+3.1

X
+5.0

7.04
+3.3

7.40
+3.1

8 476 REGISTE David DMA 2 MAY 1988 7.02
+3.9

- - 7.02
+3.9

124 HIGGS Raymond BAH 24 JAN 1991 DNS

Qualification: Qualifying performance 8.00 (Q) or at least 12 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Starting order 1
629

2
263

3
420

4
124

5
189

6
714

7
593

8
476

9
793

Weather conditions
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            49%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass DNS Did not Start Q Qualified by standard Rk Rank
X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S LONG JUMP
SAUT EN LONGUEUR HOMMES
LONGITUD MASCULINO

QUALIFICATION GROUP B
QUALIFICATION GROUP B
CALIFICACIÓN GRUPO B

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
11:45   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 8.95 POWELL Mike USA Tokyo (JPN) 30 AUG 1991

PAN AM RECORD 8.75 LEWIS Carl USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

1 714 HENDERSON Jeffery USA 19 FEB 1989 8.54
+4.1

X 8.21
+3.3

- X 8.52
+1.8

8.54
+4.1

PB *

2 711 GOODWIN Marquise USA 19 NOV 1990 8.13
+0.5

X 8.27
+4.5

X 8.06
+2.7

X 8.27
+4.5

SB *

3 697 LASA Emiliano URU 25 JAN 1990 X 8.17
+3.1

X X X X 8.17
+3.1

4 164 SMITH Tyrone BER 7 AUG 1984 X 8.00
+2.0

8.03
+3.7

8.01
+2.1

7.90
+3.0

8.07
+2.4

8.07
+2.4

5 793 HERNANDEZ Diego VEN 21 FEB 1995 X 7.97
+2.6

7.99
+2.4

X 3.67
+2.3

X 7.99
+2.4

6 420 DIAZ Yunior CUB 28 APR 1987 X 7.90
+5.0

7.31
+2.1

7.70
+1.3

X 7.69
+3.5

7.90
+5.0

7 629 MC FARLANE Jorge PER 20 FEB 1988 7.64
+4.5

5.89
+3.8

7.80
+2.9

7.64
+4.4

5.75
+2.4

7.76
+1.0

7.80
+2.9

SB *

8 117 BREELL Quincy ARU 19 APR 1992 X 7.70
+4.4

X X X 7.27
+4.1

7.70
+4.4

9 593 RIVERA Luis MEX 21 JUN 1987 7.51
+2.6

X 7.63
+3.7

7.63
+3.7

10 173 ALVES Higor BRA 23 FEB 1994 7.60
+1.5

X X 7.60
+1.5

11 360 PINEDA Daniel CHI 19 SEP 1985 X 7.31
+3.0

7.46
+3.0

7.46
+3.0

547 FORBES Damar JAM 11 SEP 1990 DNS

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
173
117

2
697
629

3
117
420

4
420
793

5
593
164

6
164
697

7
714
711

8
547
714

9
629

10
793

11
360

12
711

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            41%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best Rk Rank
SB Season Best X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S LONG JUMP
SAUT EN LONGUEUR HOMMES
LONGITUD MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
18:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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* NOTE: SB - PB ACHIEVED IN A ROUND WITH ALLOWABLE WIND =< 2.0 m/sec



WORLD RECORD 18.29 EDWARDS Jonathan GBR Goteborg (SWE) 7 AUG 1995

PAN AM RECORD 17.89 OLIVEIRA Joao BRA Mexico City (MEX) 15 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

1 438 PICHARDO Pedro Pablo CUB 30 JUN 1993 17.29
-1.1

X
0.0

17.46
+1.5

17.54
+2.1

- 17.34
-0.7

17.54
+2.1

2 820 SANDS Leevan BAH 16 AUG 1981 16.19
-1.9

16.79
+0.7

X X 16.99
+1.7

14.74
+1.9

16.99
+1.7

SB

3 441 REVE Ernesto CUB 26 FEB 1992 X 16.94
+0.9

X X - X 16.94
+0.9

4 475 DURAÑONA Yordanys DMA 16 JUN 1988 X 16.64
+1.6

16.72
+0.1

16.67
+1.7

X 16.70
+0.8

16.72
+0.1

5 211 SABINO Jefferson BRA 4 NOV 1982 X 15.84
-0.6

16.40
+2.7

16.43
+3.0

X X 16.43
+3.0

6 523 LAINE Samyr HAI 17 JUL 1984 16.43
+0.8

X
-1.0

X
0.0

16.31
+0.1

X 16.38
+1.5

16.43
+0.8

SB

7 663 VAN ASSEN Miguel SUR 30 JUL 1997 15.83
-2.0

16.25
+1.3

16.21
+1.3

X 15.89
+2.5

13.49
+0.9

16.25
+1.3

8 359 PETERSEN Alvaro CHI 27 OCT 1995 X 15.84
+1.1

16.16
+1.0

X
-0.1

X X 16.16
+1.0

9 679 WALCOTT Elton TTO 23 FEB 1992 15.40
+0.8

16.05
-0.2

16.15
+0.3

16.15
+0.3

10 119 COLLIE-MINNS Lathario BAH 10 MAR 1994 X 15.50
-0.2

16.08
-0.4

16.08
-0.4

10 389 MURILLO Jhon COL 13 JUL 1984 15.50
-0.4

X 16.08
+1.7

16.08
+1.7

12 719 JORDAN Alphonso USA 1 NOV 1987 15.98
-0.5

X
+0.8

15.99
+0.6

15.99
+0.6

13 253 ANDERSON-RICHARDS T CAN 22 APR 1995 15.21
-1.1

X
+1.9

15.89
+2.6

15.89
+2.6

14 210 ROSA Jean Cassemiro BRA 1 FEB 1990 X 15.79
+3.7

15.67
-0.1

15.79
+3.7

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S TRIPLE JUMP
TRIPLE SAUT HOMMES
SALTO TRIPLE MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
11:35   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 18.29 EDWARDS Jonathan GBR Goteborg (SWE) 7 AUG 1995

PAN AM RECORD 17.89 OLIVEIRA Joao BRA Mexico City (MEX) 15 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

274 HERNANDEZ Aaron CAN 13 OCT 1995 X X X
+1.2

NM

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
210
359

2
359
663

3
441
211

4
253
523

5
820
475

6
211
820

7
438
441

8
389
438

9
274

10
663

11
679

12
719

13
523

14
119

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

15
475

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass NM No Mark Rk Rank SB Season Best
X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S TRIPLE JUMP
TRIPLE SAUT HOMMES
SALTO TRIPLE MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
11:35   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 23.12 BARNES Randy USA Los Angeles (USA) 20 MAY 1990

PAN AM RECORD 21.30 ARMSTRONG Dylan CAN Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 558 RICHARDS O'Dayne JAM 14 DEC 1988 20.36 21.69 20.50 20.07 20.23 X 21.69 PR

2 284 NEDOW Timothy CAN 16 OCT 1990 19.42 19.25 19.49 20.09 20.53 20.46 20.53 SB

3 109 LAURO German ARG 2 APR 1984 X 20.24 X X X X 20.24

4 715 HILL Darrell USA 17 AUG 1993 20.10 X X X X X 20.10

5 718 JONES Jonathan USA 23 APR 1991 19.88 19.56 X 19.54 X X 19.88

6 209 ROMANI Darlan BRA 9 APR 1991 18.90 19.74 X X 19.37 X 19.74

7 477 SIMON Dillon DMA 5 MAR 1992 18.49 19.55 X 19.27 18.96 19.54 19.55

8 595 SAENZ Stephen MEX 23 AUG 1990 18.55 X 18.58 18.45 X X 18.58

9 541 BROWN Raymond JAM 15 JAN 1988 17.68 17.59 18.39 18.39

10 273 HENDRY-GALLAGHER T CAN 3 FEB 1990 18.24 X X 18.24

11 584 COTA Mario MEX 11 SEP 1990 17.35 17.53 X 17.53

12 534 HENRY Eldred IVB 18 SEP 1994 16.47 X X 16.47

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
273
595

2
584
284

3
477
477

4
541
209

5
595
718

6
718
715

7
284
109

8
558
558

9
109

10
534

11
715

12
209

Weather conditions
Temperature:            26°C                                    Humidity:            33%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
PR Pan Am Record Rk Rank SB Season Best X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S SHOT PUT
LANCER DU POIDS HOMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE BALA MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
18:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 74.08 SCHULT Jurgen GDR Neubrandenburg (GDR) 6 JUN 1986

PAN AM RECORD 67.32 DELIS Luis CUB Caracas (VEN) 25 AUG 1983

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 545 DACRES Fedrick JAM 28 FEB 1994 63.01 62.39 64.80 63.05 64.40 X 64.80

2 203 JULIAO Ronald BRA 16 JUN 1985 60.89 63.15 X X X 64.65 64.65 SB

3 743 WINGER Russ USA 2 AUG 1984 59.40 62.64 60.74 X 60.62 62.33 62.64

4 735 SCHUURMANS Jared USA 20 AUG 1987 59.79 57.26 X 62.32 59.67 X 62.32

5 421 FERNANDEZ Jorge CUB 2 OCT 1987 X X 59.91 62.04 X 60.99 62.04

6 284 NEDOW Timothy CAN 16 OCT 1990 57.28 X 59.43 61.10 61.49 59.57 61.49 PB

7 390 ORTEGA Mauricio COL 4 AUG 1994 61.33 56.08 X X X 59.06 61.33

8 584 COTA Mario MEX 11 SEP 1990 56.06 55.78 57.18 57.29 X 59.89 59.89 SB

9 279 LAFRENAYE-DUGAS M CAN 12 DEC 1991 X 55.71 55.79 55.79

10 681 WILSON Quincy TTO 3 APR 1991 X 43.65 X 43.65

534 HENRY Eldred IVB 18 SEP 1994 X X X NM

477 SIMON Dillon DMA 5 MAR 1992 X X X NM

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
390
584

2
743
284

3
545
735

4
534
421

5
284
390

6
421
743

7
735
203

8
477
545

9
681

10
584

11
203

12
279

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            64%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
NM No Mark PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best
X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DISCUS THROW
LANCER DU DISQUE HOMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE DISCO MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
19:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 86.74 SYEDIKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart (GER) 30 AUG 1986

PAN AM RECORD 79.63 JOHNSON Kibwe USA Guadalajara (MEX) 26 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 717 JOHNSON Kibwe USA 17 JUL 1981 72.17 X X 72.40 75.46 X 75.46

2 425 JANET Roberto CUB 29 AUG 1986 71.15 74.78 73.57 X X 73.99 74.78

3 727 MCCULLOUGH Conor USA 31 JAN 1991 69.93 73.74 73.19 71.61 X 72.55 73.74

4 193 DOMINGOS Wagner BRA 26 MAR 1983 X 71.71 X 73.74 X X 73.74

5 214 WOLSKI Allan BRA 18 JAN 1990 69.77 70.69 X 70.15 X 72.72 72.72

6 585 DEL REAL Diego MEX 6 MAR 1994 X 68.43 71.72 71.74 X 70.08 71.74

7 411 SAWYERS Roberto CRC 17 OCT 1986 66.17 68.34 67.84 69.51 70.95 68.06 70.95

8 294 STEACY James CAN 29 MAY 1984 69.37 X X 69.55 68.00 69.75 69.75

9 432 MEJIAS Reinier CUB 22 SEP 1990 67.76 X X 67.76

10 358 MANSILLA Humberto CHI 22 MAY 1996 65.21 66.14 66.03 66.14

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
411
411

2
214
294

3
425
214

4
717
193

5
585
585

6
294
717

7
358
727

8
193
425

9
432

10
727

Weather conditions
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            35%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S HAMMER THROW
LANCER DU MARTEAU HOMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE MARTILLO MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
20:03   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 98.48 ZELEZNY Jan CZE Jena (GER) 2 MAY 1996

PAN AM RECORD 87.20 MARTINEZ Guillermo CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 28 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 680 WALCOTT Keshorn TTO 2 MAR 1993 79.03 83.27 X - - - 83.27

2 709 DOLEZAL Riley USA 16 NOV 1985 77.17 75.99 76.28 81.62 76.49 79.70 81.62 SB

3 190 DE OLIVEIRA Julio Cesar BRA 4 FEB 1986 80.29 80.94 X 80.21 X X 80.94

4 111 TOLEDO Braian ARG 8 SEP 1993 X 76.07 77.68 74.52 72.44 73.02 77.68

5 710 FUREY Sean USA 31 AUG 1982 76.30 74.86 77.41 X 74.68 77.41 77.41

6 388 MARQUEZ Jaime Dairon COL 11 JUN 1983 X 75.86 73.76 X 71.32 72.93 75.86

7 278 KARAKOLIS Evan CAN 30 MAR 1994 72.16 75.09 73.64 X - 69.13 75.09 PB

8 431 MARTINEZ Guillermo CUB 28 JUN 1981 70.99 69.90 74.79 72.45 71.39 72.57 74.79

9 426 LAFFITA Osmany CUB 14 AUG 1994 69.15 74.50 X 74.50

10 623 FATECHA Víctor PAR 10 MAR 1988 73.81 X X 73.81

11 266 DYKSTRA Raymond CAN 18 JUN 1992 X 69.17 73.73 73.73

12 678 WAITHE Shakeil TTO 10 JUN 1995 X 70.85 73.21 73.21

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
266
431

2
710
278

3
431
388

4
678
709

5
190
710

6
388
111

7
278
190

8
426
680

9
111

10
623

11
709

12
680

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best
X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S JAVELIN THROW
LANCER DU JAVELOT HOMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE JABALINA MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
17:35   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110m H DT PV JT 1500m Points
Points

Behind
Leader

1 295 WARNER Damian
4 NOV 1989

CAN 10.28

(+1.4)

1028(1)

7.68

(+2.4)

980(1)

2008(1)

14.36

750(8)

2758(1)

1.97

776(4)

3534(1)

47.66

926(1)

4460(1)

13.44

(+2.0)

1048(1)

5508(1)

47.56

820(3)

6328(1)

4.60

790(6)

7118(1)

61.53

761(6)

7879(1)

4:24.73

780(1)

8659 PR

2 508 FELIX Kurt
4 JUL 1988

GRN 10.91

(+1.4)

881(7)

7.54

(+3.8)

945(2)

1826(4)

15.23

804(1)

2630(4)

2.09

887(1)

3517(3)

49.67

830(5)

4347(3)

14.71

(+2.4)

885(6)

5232(3)

44.54

757(7)

5989(4)

4.60

790(5)

6779(4)

64.10

800(4)

7579(2)

4:38.39

690(3)

8269 390 PB

3 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto
27 JUN 1987

BRA 10.81

(+1.4)

903(5)

7.53

(+2.8)

942(3)

1845(3)

15.16

800(2)

2645(3)

2.00

803(3)

3448(4)

49.91

819(6)

4267(4)

14.29

(+2.0)

937(4)

5204(4)

46.16

791(5)

5995(3)

4.70

819(2)

6814(3)

56.36

683(8)

7497(3)

4:39.77

682(5)

8179 480 SB

4 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe
30 JUL 1994

BRA 10.37

(+1.4)

1006(2)

7.52

(+2.1)

940(4)

1946(2)

14.22

742(10)

2688(2)

2.03

831(2)

3519(2)

48.65

878(2)

4397(2)

14.10

(+2.0)

962(3)

5359(2)

42.38

713(9)

6072(2)

4.50

760(7)

6832(2)

47.88

557(11)

7389(4)

4:48.14

630(8)

8019 640 PB

5 422 GARCIA Yordani
21 NOV 1988

CUB 10.80

(+1.4)

906(3)

6.89

(+4.1)

788(9)

1694(6)

14.91

784(3)

2478(5)

1.85

670(9)

3148(7)

49.60

833(4)

3981(5)

14.06

(+2.0)

967(2)

4948(5)

41.87

703(11)

5651(5)

4.70

819(3)

6470(5)

61.73

764(5)

7234(5)

4:39.30

685(4)

7919 740

6 254 ARBOUR Patrick
17 MAR 1988

CAN 11.53

(+1.4)

746(12)

7.15

(+2.8)

850(6)

1596(10)

14.56

763(6)

2359(9)

1.94

749(7)

3108(8)

53.69

652(12)

3760(9)

15.15

(+2.4)

831(8)

4591(10)

48.80

845(2)

5436(8)

4.30

702(8)

6138(6)

65.03

814(3)

6952(7)

5:01.70

550(10)

7502 1157 SB

7 510 VICTOR Lindon
23 FEB 1993

GRN 10.99

(+1.4)

863(8)

6.91

(+3.2)

792(8)

1655(7)

14.75

774(4)

2429(6)

1.94

749(6)

3178(6)

52.18

717(10)

3895(7)

15.85

(+2.4)

750(12)

4645(7)

49.80

866(1)

5511(7)

4.00

617(10)

6128(8)

66.97

843(1)

6971(6)

5:14.03

482(11)

7453 1206 PB

8 703 BAHNER Austin
7 JUL 1991

USA 10.87

(+1.4)

890(6)

7.27

(+1.4)

878(5)

1768(5)

12.47

635(12)

2403(8)

1.85

670(11)

3073(9)

50.36

798(7)

3871(8)

15.74

(+2.4)

762(11)

4633(8)

42.35

712(10)

5345(9)

4.60

790(4)

6135(7)

54.67

658(10)

6793(9)

4:43.53

658(6)

7451 1208

9 725 MASTERSON Derek
30 JAN 1990

USA 11.43

(+1.4)

767(11)

6.49

(+3.2)

695(11)

1462(12)

14.58

764(5)

2226(12)

1.88

696(8)

2922(11)

52.32

711(11)

3633(12)

15.20

(+2.4)

825(9)

4458(12)

47.50

818(4)

5276(11)

4.80

849(1)

6125(9)

55.30

667(9)

6792(10)

4:45.81

644(7)

7436 1223

10 817 GARIBAY Roman
30 OCT 1988

MEX 11.12

(+1.4)

834(9)

6.82

(+2.0)

771(10)

1605(9)

14.23

742(9)

2347(10)

1.85

670(10)

3017(10)

52.06

722(9)

3739(11)

15.41

(+2.4)

801(10)

4540(11)

44.51

757(8)

5297(10)

4.20

673(9)

5970(10)

65.78

825(2)

6795(8)

4:49.12

624(9)

7419 1240 PB

11 818 SAGAON Rodrigo
9 APR 1988

MEX 10.80

(+1.4)

906(3)

6.33

(+2.2)

659(12)

1565(11)

13.18

678(11)

2243(11)

1.82

644(12)

2887(12)

49.00

861(3)

3748(10)

14.75

(+2.4)

880(7)

4628(9)

NM

4628(12)

4.00

617(10)

5245(12)

56.77

689(7)

5934(11)

4:33.00

725(2)

6659 2000

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
   

FINAL RESULTS
LES RÉSULTATS FINAUX
RESULTADOS FINALES
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110m H DT PV JT 1500m Points
Points

Behind
Leader

443 SUAREZ Leonel
1 SEP 1987

CUB 11.22

(+1.4)

812(10)

7.11

(+2.7)

840(7)

1652(8)

14.43

755(7)

2407(7)

1.97

776(5)

3183(5)

50.94

772(8)

3955(6)

14.41

(+2.0)

922(5)

4877(6)

45.02

767(6)

5644(6)

NM

5644(11)

DNS DNF

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start DT Discus Throw H Hurdles
HJ High Jump JT Javelin Throw LJ Long Jump NM No Mark
PB Personal Best PR Pan Am Record PV Pole Vault Rk Rank
SB Season Best SP Shot Put

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
   

FINAL RESULTS
LES RÉSULTATS FINAUX
RESULTADOS FINALES
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC

Code
Date of Birth Lane

Reaction

Time
Fn Result Points

1 818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 4 0.146 10.80 906

2 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 5 0.128 10.99 863

3 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 6 0.109 11.12 834

4 443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 3 0.138 11.22 812

5 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 7 0.205 11.43 767

6 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 8 0.147 11.53 746

HEAT 1 Start Time: 10:10 Wind: +1.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC

Code
Date of Birth Lane

Reaction

Time
Fn Result Points

1 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 4 0.159 10.28 1028

2 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 5 0.181 F1 10.37 1006

3 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 3 0.170 10.80 906

4 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 7 0.141 10.81 903

5 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 6 0.132 10.87 890

6 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 8 0.166 10.91 881

HEAT 2 Start Time: 10:17 Wind: +1.4 m/s

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat

Temperature:            19°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:

Fn False start Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S 100M
100M HOMMES
100M MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
10:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3
Result

Wind
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 7.68
+2.4

X 7.55
+3.6

7.68
+2.4

980
(2008)

2 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 7.17
+0.8

7.54
+3.8

7.48
+2.2

7.54
+3.8

945
(1826)

3 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 7.53
+2.8

7.30
+1.3

X 7.53
+2.8

942
(1845)

4 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 7.52
+2.1

X 7.46
+2.7

7.52
+2.1

940
(1946)

5 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 7.27
+1.4

X 7.02
+2.2

7.27
+1.4

878
(1768)

6 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 7.15
+2.8

X 6.70
+2.9

7.15
+2.8

850
(1596)

7 443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 6.83
+3.7

7.11
+2.7

X 7.11
+2.7

840
(1652)

8 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 6.50
+2.0

6.91
+3.2

6.88
+2.7

6.91
+3.2

792
(1655)

9 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 6.89
+4.1

6.41
+2.8

X 6.89
+4.1

788
(1694)

10 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 6.82
+2.0

4.90
+1.0

6.77
+3.4

6.82
+2.0

771
(1605)

11 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 6.49
+3.2

6.01
+0.8

6.18
+2.8

6.49
+3.2

695
(1462)

12 818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 6.33
+2.2

X X 6.33
+2.2

659
(1565)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            19°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S LONG JUMP
SAUT EN LONGUEUR HOMMES
SALTO EN LARGO MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
10:50   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 14.30 15.15 15.23 15.23 804
(2630)

2 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 14.48 14.77 15.16 15.16 800
(2645)

3 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 X 14.29 14.91 14.91 784
(2478)

4 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 14.72 14.75 X 14.75 774
(2429)

5 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 14.58 X 14.38 14.58 764
(2226)

6 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 X 14.56 14.40 14.56 763
(2359)

7 443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 13.46 13.74 14.43 14.43 755
(2407)

8 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 14.33 14.36 14.13 14.36 750
(2758)

9 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 13.71 13.78 14.23 14.23 742
(2347)

10 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 14.16 13.93 14.22 14.22 742
(2688)

11 818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 12.12 12.60 13.18 13.18 678
(2243)

12 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 12.26 12.47 12.46 12.47 635
(2403)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            19°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S SHOT PUT
LANCER DU POIDS HOMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE BALA MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
12:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth
1.85

2.06

1.88

2.09

1.91

2.12

1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03
Result

Points
(Tot. Pts)

1 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 -

O

-

O

O

XXX

- - O - 2.09 887
(3517)

2 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 -

XXX

O O O O XO O 2.03 831
(3519)

3 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 - O O O XO XXX 1.97 776
(3534)

4 443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 XO - O - XXO XXX 1.97 776
(3183)

5 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 - - O XXO XXX 1.94 749
(3178)

6 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 O - XXX 1.85 670
(3148)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            41%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
- Pass (Tot. Pts) Total Points O Clearance Rk Rank
X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S HIGH JUMP GROUP A
SAUT EN HAUTEUR HOMMES GROUP A
SALTO DE ALTURA MASCULINO GRUPO A

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
18:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth
1.64

1.85

1.67

1.88

1.70

1.91

1.73

1.94

1.76

1.97

1.79

2.00

1.82

2.03
Result

Points
(Tot. Pts)

1 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 -

-

-

O

-

XO

-

O

-

O

-

XXO

O

XXX

2.00 803
(3448)

2 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 -

O

-

O

-

O

-

O

-

XXX

- O 1.94 749
(3108)

3 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 -

XXO

-

O

-

XXX

- - - O 1.88 696
(2922)

4 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 -

O

-

XXX

- - O - XO 1.85 670
(3017)

5 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 -

XO

-

XXX

- - XO O XO 1.85 670
(3073)

6 818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 O

XXX

O O O XXO XO XXO 1.82 644
(2887)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            41%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
- Pass (Tot. Pts) Total Points O Clearance Rk Rank
X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S HIGH JUMP GROUP B
SAUT EN HAUTEUR HOMMES GROUP B
SALTO DE ALTURA MASCULINO GRUPO B

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
18:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result Points

1 443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 4 0.156 50.94 772

2 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 6 0.167 52.06 722

3 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 5 0.245 52.18 717

4 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 7 0.228 52.32 711

5 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 3 0.227 53.69 652

HEAT 1 Start Time: 19:52

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result Points

1 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 4 0.166 47.66 926

2 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 6 0.208 48.65 878

3 818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 5 0.188 49.00 861

4 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 3 0.235 49.60 833

5 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 7 0.153 49.67 830

6 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 2 0.194 49.91 819

7 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 8 0.176 50.36 798

HEAT 2 Start Time: 20:00

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            35%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S 400M
400M HOMMES
400M MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
19:52   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result Points

1 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 4 0.152 14.71 885

2 818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 5 0.158 14.75 880

3 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 6 0.138 15.15 831

4 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 3 0.174 15.20 825

5 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 2 0.121 15.41 801

6 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 7 0.152 15.74 762

7 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 8 0.184 15.85 750

HEAT 1 Start Time: 10:05 Wind: +2.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result Points

1 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 7 0.137 13.44 1048

2 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 4 0.133 14.06 967

3 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 5 0.172 14.10 962

4 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 3 0.153 14.29 937

5 443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 6 0.132 14.41 922

HEAT 2 Start Time: 10:12 Wind: +2.0 m/s

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            45%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S 110M HURDLES
110M HAIES HOMMES
110M CON VALLAS MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
10:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 X X 49.80 49.80 866
(5511)

2 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 48.23 48.80 47.33 48.80 845
(5436)

3 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 41.04 47.56 47.17 47.56 820
(6328)

4 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 44.80 47.50 46.07 47.50 818
(5276)

5 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 X 39.82 46.16 46.16 791
(5995)

6 443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 35.58 44.07 45.02 45.02 767
(5644)

7 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 44.24 44.54 X 44.54 757
(5989)

8 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 37.40 X 44.51 44.51 757
(5297)

9 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 37.60 42.38 X 42.38 713
(6072)

10 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 42.35 X X 42.35 712
(5345)

11 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 X 41.87 X 41.87 703
(5651)

818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 X X X NM 0
(4628)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            45%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points NM No Mark Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S DISCUS THROW
LANCER DU DISQUE HOMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE DISCO MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
10:55   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth
3.30

4.00

4.70

3.40

4.10

4.80

3.50

4.20

4.90

3.60

4.30

5.00

3.70

4.40

3.80

4.50

3.90

4.60 Result
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 -

-

XO

-

-

O

-

-

XXX

-

-

-

XO

-

O

-

O

4.80 849
(6125)

2 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 -

-

O

-

-

XXX

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

XO

4.70 819
(6814)

3 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 -

-

O

-

-

XXX

-

-

-

-

-

XXO

-

-

-

XXO

4.70 819
(6470)

4 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 -

-

-

-

-

XXX

-

-

-

-

-

O

-

-

-

O

4.60 790
(6135)

5 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 -

-

XXX

-

-

-

-

-

XO

-

-

-

O

-

O

4.60 790
(6779)

6 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 -

-

XXX

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

O

-

-

-

XXO

4.60 790
(7118)

7 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 -

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

XO

-

O

-

XXX

4.50 760
(6832)

8 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 -

-

-

O

-

O

-

O

-

XXX

- - 4.30 702
(6138)

9 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 -

XO

-

O

-

O

-

XXX

- O - 4.20 673
(5970)

10 818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 -

XO

-

-

-

XXX

- - O - 4.00 617
(5245)

10 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 -

XO

-

XXX

- - - - - 4.00 617
(6128)

443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 -

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

XXX

- - NM 0
(5644)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            45%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass (Tot. Pts) Total Points NM No Mark O Clearance
Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S POLE VAULT
SAUT À LA PERCHE HOMMES
SALTO CON GARROCHA MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
12:15   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 X 64.89 66.97 66.97 843
(6971)

2 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 64.09 65.78 63.32 65.78 825
(6795)

3 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 54.60 56.14 65.03 65.03 814
(6952)

4 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 64.10 X X 64.10 800
(7579)

5 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 58.08 55.58 61.73 61.73 764
(7234)

6 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 59.55 61.53 59.09 61.53 761
(7879)

7 818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 51.91 56.77 X 56.77 689
(5934)

8 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 53.45 56.36 X 56.36 683
(7497)

9 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 55.06 54.22 55.30 55.30 667
(6792)

10 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 52.75 53.32 54.67 54.67 658
(6793)

11 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 46.90 46.52 47.88 47.88 557
(7389)

443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 DNS

Weather conditions
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points DNS Did not Start Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S JAVELIN THROW
LANCER DU JAVELOT HOMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE JABALINA MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
17:35   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9039 EATON Ashton USA Eugene (USA) 23 JUN 2012

PAN AM DECATHLON RECORD 8373 SUAREZ Leonel CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 25 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 295 WARNER Damian CAN 4 NOV 1989 11 4:24.73 780
(8659)

2 818 SAGAON Rodrigo MEX 9 APR 1988 2 4:33.00 725
(6659)

3 508 FELIX Kurt GRN 4 JUL 1988 5 4:38.39 690
(8269)

4 422 GARCIA Yordani CUB 21 NOV 1988 3 4:39.30 685
(7919)

5 186 DE ARAUJO Luiz Alberto BRA 27 JUN 1987 4 4:39.77 682
(8179)

6 703 BAHNER Austin USA 7 JUL 1991 6 4:43.53 658
(7451)

7 725 MASTERSON Derek USA 30 JAN 1990 10 4:45.81 644
(7436)

8 196 DOS SANTOS Felipe BRA 30 JUL 1994 7 4:48.14 630
(8019)

9 817 GARIBAY Roman MEX 30 OCT 1988 8 4:49.12 624
(7419)

10 254 ARBOUR Patrick CAN 17 MAR 1988 1 5:01.70 550
(7502)

11 510 VICTOR Lindon GRN 23 FEB 1993 9 5:14.03 482
(7453)

443 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 12 DNS

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:13.48 295 WARNER Damian (CAN)

800m 2:26.01 295 WARNER Damian (CAN)

1200m 3:35.93 295 WARNER Damian (CAN)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            60%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points DNS Did not Start Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S DECATHLON
DÉCATHLON HOMMES
DECATLÓN MASCULINO

MEN'S 1500M
1500M HOMMES
1500M MASCULINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
20:50   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 1:16:36 SUZUKI Yusuke JPN Nomi (JPN) 15 MAR 2015

PAN AM RECORD 1:20:17 SEGURA Bernardo MEX Winnipeg (CAN) 26 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind
Red Cards

1 265 DUNFEE Evan CAN 28 SEP 1990 1:23:06

2 270 GOMEZ Iñaki CAN 16 JAN 1988 1:24:25 1:19

3 176 BONFIM Caio BRA 19 MAR 1991 1:24:43 1:37 >

4 596 SALAZAR Julio MEX 8 JUL 1993 1:25:11 2:05 ~

5 382 AREVALO Eider COL 9 MAR 1993 1:25:50 2:44

6 168 RODRIGUEZ Marco Antonio BOL 24 JAN 1994 1:26:59 3:53

7 597 SANCHEZ Heraclio MEX 21 MAY 1986 1:28:16 5:10

8 107 CANO CERES Juan ARG 12 DEC 1987 1:29:06 6:00

9 517 RAYMUNDO COX Jose Maria GUA 1 SEP 1993 1:35:45 12:39

10 506 LOPEZ Luis ESA 18 JAN 1994 1:42:03 18:57

490 ARTEAGA Mauricio ECU 8 AUG 1988 DNF

347 ARAYA Yerko CHI 14 FEB 1986 DQ >~~ R 230.6a

512 BARRONDO Erick GUA 14 JUN 1991 DQ ~~> R 230.6a

385 GARRIDO Ivan COL 19 NOV 1994 DQ ~~~ R 230.6a

799 VARGAS Richard VEN 28 DEC 1994 DQ >>> R 230.6a

Intermediate Times: 2km 9:22 265 DUNFEE Evan (CAN)

4km 17:53 265 DUNFEE Evan (CAN)

6km 26:01 265 DUNFEE Evan (CAN)

8km 34:09 265 DUNFEE Evan (CAN)

10km 42:14 265 DUNFEE Evan (CAN)

12km 50:20 265 DUNFEE Evan (CAN)

14km 58:29 265 DUNFEE Evan (CAN)

16km 1:06:42 265 DUNFEE Evan (CAN)

18km 1:14:54 265 DUNFEE Evan (CAN)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            87%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.6a  -  Three red cards

Legend:
~ Lost contact > Bent knee DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified
R IAAF rule Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 20KM WALK
MARCHE DE 20KM HOMMES
MARCHA 20KM MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL

SUN DIM DOM 
19 JUL 2015
9:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 3:32:33 DINIZ Yohann FRA Zurich (SUI) 15 AUG 2014

PAN AM RECORD 3:47:55 MERCENARIO Carlos MEX Mar del Plata (ARG) 24 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind
Red Cards

1 492 CHOCHO Andres ECU 4 NOV 1983 3:50:13 ~~ SB

2 512 BARRONDO Erick GUA 14 JUN 1991 3:55:57 5:44 >

3 589 NAVA Horacio MEX 20 JAN 1982 3:57:28 7:14

4 491 CACERES Jonnathan ECU 20 JAN 1990 4:00:58 10:45

5 583 BERDEJA David MEX 21 JUN 1981 4:05:44 15:30

6 392 RENDON James COL 7 APR 1985 4:06:52 16:38 >

7 514 BRAN Mario Alfonso GUA 17 OCT 1989 4:15:06 24:53 ~

8 195 DOS SANTOS Claudio BRA 16 OCT 1977 4:18:08 27:54

822 NUNN John USA 3 FEB 1978 DNF >

208 RIEKMANN Jonathan BRA 20 AUG 1987 DNF >~

626 CHIHUAN Pavel PER 19 JAN 1986 DNF ~

346 ARAYA Edward CHI 14 FEB 1986 DQ >>> R 230.6a

261 CONNOLLY Creighton CAN 2 AUG 1988 DQ >>> R 230.6a

394 RUIZ Jorge Armando COL 17 MAY 1989 DQ >>> R 230.6a

Intermediate Times: 5km 22:44 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

10km 45:30 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

15km 1:08:21 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

20km 1:31:06 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

25km 1:53:26 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

27km 2:02:26 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

30km 2:15:56 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

35km 2:38:22 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

40km 3:01:16 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

45km 3:25:14 492 CHOCHO Andres (ECU)

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.6a  -  Three red cards

Legend:
~ Lost contact > Bent knee DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified
R IAAF rule Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 50KM WALK
MARCHE DE 50KM HOMMES
MARCHA 50KM MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL

SUN DIM DOM 
26 JUL 2015
7:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 36.84 JAMAICA JAM London (GBR) 11 AUG 2012

PAN AM RECORD 38.18 BRAZIL BRA Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
104
101
103
102

ANT - ANTIGUA and BARBUDA
WALSH Chavaughn
BAILEY Daniel
GREENE Cejhae
FRANCIS Miguel

6 0.159 38.14 Q PR

2
728
737
742
726

USA - UNITED STATES
MCLEAN Sean
SPEARMON Wallace
WILLIAMS Kendal
MCCLAIN Remontay

3 0.191 38.29 Q

3
293
258
289
291

CAN - CANADA
SMELLIE Gavin
BROWN Aaron
RICHARDS-KWOK Dontae
RODNEY Brendon

2 0.158 38.39 Q SB

4
540
552
538
556

JAM - JAMAICA
BRADY Bernardo
LEE Dexter
BAILEY Oshane
MITCHELL Sheldon

7 0.188 38.75

5
659
658
660
656

SKN - SAINT KITTS and NEVIS
ROGERS Jason
LAWRENCE Brijesh
ROLAND Lestrod
CLARKE Allistar

4 0.166 39.10

6
349
362
361
366

CHI - CHILE
BOCCARDO Franco
REYES Cristian
POLANCO Enrique
VALDIVIA Sebastian

5 0.178 40.14

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start PR Pan Am Record Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Weather conditions
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 4X100M RELAY
RELAIS 4X100M HOMMES
RELEVO 4X100M MASCULINO

SEMIFINAL 1/2
DEMI-FINALE 1/2
SEMIFINAL 1/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
20:15   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 36.84 JAMAICA JAM London (GBR) 11 AUG 2012

PAN AM RECORD 38.14 ANTIGUA and BARBUDA ANT Toronto (CAN) 24 JUL 2015

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
677
675
666
676

TTO - TRINIDAD and TOBAGO
THOMAS Mikel
SORRILLO Rondel
CALLENDER Emmanuel
TELESFORD Dan-Neil

6 0.142 38.52 Q

2
146
148
149
150

BAR - BARBADOS
BRATHWAITE Shane
CADOGAN Levi
DESHONG Nicholas
ELLIS Burkheart

5 0.152 38.65 Q NR

3
481
479
484
482

DOM - DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
DEL CARMEN Stanly
ANDUJAR Yohandris
MONTAS Deidy
MARTINEZ Yancarlos

2 0.161 38.67 Q NR

4
198
200
184
187

BRA - BRAZIL
DOS SANTOS Gustavo
DOS SANTOS Vitor Hugo
DA SILVA JUNIOR Aldemir
DE BARROS Bruno

7 0.184 38.76 q

5
120
130
121
127

BAH - BAHAMAS
FARQUHARSON Johnathan
SMITH Teray
FRASER Warren
MCBRIDE Elroy

4 0.257 39.53

6
416
442
433
440

CUB - CUBA
CARRERO Yaniel
SKYERS Roberto
MENA Reynier
RAMOS Reidis

3 0.155 39.61

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start NR National Record q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place
Rk Rank

Weather conditions
Temperature:            °C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 4X100M RELAY
RELAIS 4X100M HOMMES
RELEVO 4X100M MASCULINO

SEMIFINAL 2/2
DEMI-FINALE 2/2
SEMIFINAL 2/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
20:30   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 36.84 JAMAICA JAM London (GBR) 11 AUG 2012

PAN AM RECORD 38.14 ANTIGUA and BARBUDA ANT Toronto (CAN) 24 JUL 2015

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
721
737
742
726

USA - UNITED STATES
LEE BeeJay
SPEARMON Wallace
WILLIAMS Kendal
MCCLAIN Remontay

5 0.165 38.27

2
198
200
187
184

BRA - BRAZIL
DOS SANTOS Gustavo
DOS SANTOS Vitor Hugo
DE BARROS Bruno
DA SILVA JUNIOR Aldemir

2 0.173 38.68

3
675
665
666
676

TTO - TRINIDAD and TOBAGO
SORRILLO Rondel
BLEDMAN Keston
CALLENDER Emmanuel
TELESFORD Dan-Neil

3 0.157 38.69

4
149
148
150
151

BAR - BARBADOS
DESHONG Nicholas
CADOGAN Levi
ELLIS Burkheart
GITTENS Ramon

4 0.217 38.79

5
481
479
484
482

DOM - DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
DEL CARMEN Stanly
ANDUJAR Yohandris
MONTAS Deidy
MARTINEZ Yancarlos

7 0.214 38.86

553
552
540
556

JAM - JAMAICA
LIVERMORE Jason
LEE Dexter
BRADY Bernardo
MITCHELL Sheldon

1 0.258 DNF

104
101
103
102

ANT - ANTIGUA and BARBUDA
WALSH Chavaughn
BAILEY Daniel
GREENE Cejhae
FRANCIS Miguel

6 0.144 DQ R 170.7

293
262
291
258

CAN - CANADA
SMELLIE Gavin
DE GRASSE Andre
RODNEY Brendon
BROWN Aaron

8 0.139 DQ R 163.3

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.3  -  Leaving the lane
IAAF Rule 170.7  -  Passing of the baton outside the take over zone

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified Fn False start R IAAF rule
Rk Rank

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            73%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 4X100M RELAY
RELAIS 4X100M HOMMES
RELEVO 4X100M MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
20:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 2:54.29 UNITED STATES USA Stuttgart (GER) 22 AUG 1993

PAN AM RECORD 2:57.97 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
712
702
705
707

USA - UNITED STATES
HARRIS James
ANDERSON Jeshua
CHAMBERS Marcus
CLEMONS Kyle

6 0.274 3:02.99 Q

2
555
551
539
550

JAM - JAMAICA
MCDONALD Jonia
HYLTON Riker
BELL Javere
HYATT Dane

7 0.277 3:03.72 Q

3
790
794
798
795

VEN - VENEZUELA
BRAVO Alberth
MELENDEZ Jose
RAMIREZ Arturo
MEZONES Freddy

3 0.219 3:04.05 Q SB

4
287
271
283
269

CAN - CANADA
OSEI Philip
HARPER Daniel
MCBRIDE Brandon
GEORGE Nathan

4 0.188 3:05.40 SB

5
355
344
364
363

CHI - CHILE
GERMAIN Sergio
ALDEA Sergio
TAGLE Martin
SEPULVEDA Alfredo

5 0.266 3:09.89 SB

486
488
483
480

DOM - DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
SANTOS Juander
SORIANO Yon
MEJIA Joel
CUESTA Gustavo

2 0.271 DQ R 163.3

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.3  -  Leaving the lane

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start Q Qualified by place R IAAF rule
Rk Rank SB Season Best

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 4X400M RELAY
RELAIS 4X400M HOMMES
RELEVO 4X400M MASCULINO

SEMIFINAL 1/2
DEMI-FINALE 1/2
SEMIFINAL 1/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
12:20   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 2:54.29 UNITED STATES USA Stuttgart (GER) 22 AUG 1993

PAN AM RECORD 2:57.97 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
132
126
118
129

BAH - BAHAMAS
WILLIAMS Latoy
MATHIEU Michael
BAIN Andretti
RUSSELL Alonzo

6 0.163 3:01.00 Q

2
419
417
436
428

CUB - CUBA
COLLAZO Williams
CHACON Adrian
PELLICIER Osmaidel
LESCAY Yoandys

5 0.190 3:01.17 Q SB

3
669
673
672
674

TTO - TRINIDAD and TOBAGO
GORDON Jehue
QUOW Renny
MAYERS Emanuel
SOLOMON Jarrin

4 0.241 3:01.58 Q SB

4
191
178
183
201

BRA - BRAZIL
DE OLIVEIRA Pedro Luiz
CARDOSO Wagner
da SILVA Jonathan
ESTEFANI Hederson

3 0.246 3:01.66

5
409
405
407
406

CRC - COSTA RICA
ROBINSON Gary
BRENES Nery
LYNCH ALLEN Jarlex
DRUMMOND Gerald

7 0.307 3:05.11 NR

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start NR National Record Q Qualified by place q Qualified by time
Rk Rank SB Season Best

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 4X400M RELAY
RELAIS 4X400M HOMMES
RELEVO 4X400M MASCULINO

SEMIFINAL 2/2
DEMI-FINALE 2/2
SEMIFINAL 2/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
12:30   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 2:54.29 UNITED STATES USA Stuttgart (GER) 22 AUG 1993

PAN AM RECORD 2:57.97 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
673
674
672
667

TTO - TRINIDAD and TOBAGO
QUOW Renny
SOLOMON Jarrin
MAYERS Emanuel
CEDENIO Machel

8 0.188 2:59.60 SB

2
419
417
436
428

CUB - CUBA
COLLAZO Williams
CHACON Adrian
PELLICIER Osmaidel
LESCAY Yoandys

5 0.163 2:59.84 SB

3
707
712
705
706

USA - UNITED STATES
CLEMONS Kyle
HARRIS James
CHAMBERS Marcus
CLEMENT Kerron

4 0.270 3:00.21

4
132
126
129
122

BAH - BAHAMAS
WILLIAMS Latoy
MATHIEU Michael
RUSSELL Alonzo
GIBSON Jeffery

6 0.144 3:00.34

5
191
178
201
192

BRA - BRAZIL
DE OLIVEIRA Pedro Luiz
CARDOSO Wagner
ESTEFANI Hederson
DE SOUSA Hugo

2 0.249 3:01.18

6
555
550
539
543

JAM - JAMAICA
MCDONALD Jonia
HYATT Dane
BELL Javere
CHAMBERS Ricardo

3 0.205 3:01.97

7
790
794
798
795

VEN - VENEZUELA
BRAVO Alberth
MELENDEZ Jose
RAMIREZ Arturo
MEZONES Freddy

7 0.242 3:03.47 SB

8
409
405
407
406

CRC - COSTA RICA
ROBINSON Gary
BRENES Nery
LYNCH ALLEN Jarlex
DRUMMOND Gerald

1 0.177 3:05.21

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            77%                                    Conditions:            NONE

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

MEN'S 4X400M RELAY
RELAIS 4X400M HOMMES
RELEVO 4X400M MASCULINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
22:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988

PAN AM RECORD 11.02 BARBER Miki USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 24 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 684 BAPTISTE Kelly Ann TTO 14 OCT 1986 2 0.190 11.07 Q

2 505 TENORIO Angela ECU 27 JAN 1996 4 0.284 11.17 Q

3 561 CALVERT Schillonie JAM 27 JUL 1988 3 0.183 11.27 Q

4 456 GANDULLA Arialis CUB 22 JUN 1995 7 0.234 11.37 Q

5 304 EMMANUEL Crystal CAN 27 NOV 1991 8 0.168 11.41 q

6 808 PURICA Andrea VEN 21 NOV 1995 5 0.211 11.53

7 167 MARTINEZ Kaina BIZ 20 FEB 1986 6 0.274 11.69

HEAT 1 Start Time: 10:30 Wind: +3.0 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 776 PIERRE Barbara USA 28 APR 1986 4 0.147 10.92 Q PR

2 246 SANTOS Rosangela BRA 20 DEC 1990 2 0.152 11.08 Q

3 690 HACKETT Semoy TTO 27 NOV 1988 1 0.182 11.17 Q SB

4 535 HARRIGAN-SCOTT Tahesia IVB 15 FEB 1982 6 0.134 11.19 Q

5 374 JIMÉNEZ Isidora CHI 10 AUG 1993 7 0.178 11.33 q PB

6 466 ODELIN Dulaimi CUB 21 AUG 1992 8 0.184 11.44 PB

7 412 JOSEPHS Sharolyn CRC 1 SEP 1994 3 0.205 11.46 PB

8 662 PEMBERTON Marecia SKN 7 JAN 1990 5 0.238 11.68

HEAT 2 Start Time: 10:39 Wind: +1.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 247 SILVA Ana Claudia BRA 6 NOV 1988 2 0.136 10.96 Q

2 299 BINGHAM Khamica CAN 15 JUN 1994 3 0.160 11.00 Q

3 745 AKINOSUN Morolake USA 17 MAY 1994 6 0.177 11.12 Q

4 532 JONES Laverne ISV 16 SEP 1981 4 0.184 11.14 Q

5 573 SIMPSON Sherone JAM 12 AUG 1984 7 0.159 11.18 q

6 500 LANDAZURI Narcisa ECU 13 JUN 1991 8 0.180 11.33 q

7 814 VARGAS Nediam VEN 5 SEP 1994 1 0.204 11.43

8 661 CROOKE Shenel SKN 14 OCT 1993 5 0.200 11.43

HEAT 3 Start Time: 10:48 Wind: +4.0 m/s

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best PR Pan Am Record q Qualified by time
Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 100M
100M FEMMES
100M FEMENINO

ROUND 1
TOUR 1
RONDA 1

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
10:30   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988

PAN AM RECORD 10.92 PIERRE Barbara USA Toronto (CAN) 21 JUL 2015

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 684 BAPTISTE Kelly Ann TTO 14 OCT 1986 3 0.190 11.05 Q

2 505 TENORIO Angela ECU 27 JAN 1996 6 0.186 11.10 Q

3 247 SILVA Ana Claudia BRA 6 NOV 1988 4 0.151 11.13 Q

4 535 HARRIGAN-SCOTT Tahesia IVB 15 FEB 1982 7 0.158 11.18

5 304 EMMANUEL Crystal CAN 27 NOV 1991 1 0.157 11.26

6 561 CALVERT Schillonie JAM 27 JUL 1988 2 0.186 11.29

7 745 AKINOSUN Morolake USA 17 MAY 1994 5 0.273 11.29

8 532 JONES Laverne ISV 16 SEP 1981 8 0.136 11.33

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 18:25 Wind: +2.5 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 776 PIERRE Barbara USA 28 APR 1986 5 0.141 10.96 Q

2 246 SANTOS Rosangela BRA 20 DEC 1990 6 0.127 11.01 Q

3 573 SIMPSON Sherone JAM 12 AUG 1984 2 0.138 11.02 Q

4 299 BINGHAM Khamica CAN 15 JUN 1994 4 0.113 11.14 q

5 690 HACKETT Semoy TTO 27 NOV 1988 3 0.134 11.16 q

6 500 LANDAZURI Narcisa ECU 13 JUN 1991 1 0.217 11.34

7 456 GANDULLA Arialis CUB 22 JUN 1995 8 0.179 11.36

8 374 JIMÉNEZ Isidora CHI 10 AUG 1993 7 0.164 11.37

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 18:32 Wind: +2.2 m/s

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            41%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
Fn False start q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 100M
100M FEMMES
100M FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
18:25   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988

PAN AM RECORD 10.92 PIERRE Barbara USA Toronto (CAN) 21 JUL 2015

Wind: +0.9 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 573 SIMPSON Sherone JAM 12 AUG 1984 8 0.132 10.95 SB

2 505 TENORIO Angela ECU 27 JAN 1996 5 0.185 10.99 PB

3 776 PIERRE Barbara USA 28 APR 1986 3 0.144 11.01

4 246 SANTOS Rosangela BRA 20 DEC 1990 4 0.163 11.04

5 684 BAPTISTE Kelly Ann TTO 14 OCT 1986 6 0.138 11.05

6 299 BINGHAM Khamica CAN 15 JUN 1994 2 0.168 11.13 PB

7 247 SILVA Ana Claudia BRA 6 NOV 1988 7 0.155 11.15

8 690 HACKETT Semoy TTO 27 NOV 1988 1 0.189 11.16 SB

Weather conditions
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            35%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 100M
100M FEMMES
100M FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
20:30   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988

PAN AM RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 574 STEWART Kerron JAM 16 APR 1984 6 0.197 22.97 Q

2 761 JEFFERSON Kyra USA 23 SEP 1994 2 0.226 23.00 Q

3 695 THOMAS Reyare TTO 23 NOV 1987 4 0.188 23.30 Q

4 248 SILVA ROSA Vitoria Cristina BRA 12 JAN 1996 3 0.460 23.36 Q

5 334 TJERNAGEL Raquel CAN 25 OCT 1997 8 0.173 23.63 q

6 814 VARGAS Nediam VEN 5 SEP 1994 7 0.193 23.65

7 500 LANDAZURI Narcisa ECU 13 JUN 1991 5 0.259 23.74

HEAT 1 Start Time: 10:25 Wind: +1.7 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 689 DURANT Kamaria TTO 24 FEB 1991 6 0.192 22.74 Q PB

2 505 TENORIO Angela ECU 27 JAN 1996 4 0.144 22.86 Q

3 784 WHITNEY Kaylin USA 9 MAR 1998 1 0.166 22.88 Q

4 374 JIMÉNEZ Isidora CHI 10 AUG 1993 7 0.164 22.95 Q PB

5 812 SOTO Nercely VEN 23 AUG 1990 5 0.580 22.99 q SB

6 140 FERGUSON Sheniqua BAH 24 NOV 1989 8 0.177 23.03 q SB

7 511 BECKLES Kanika GRN 3 OCT 1991 3 0.203 23.48 q PB

8 247 SILVA Ana Claudia BRA 6 NOV 1988 2 0.167 37.60

HEAT 2 Start Time: 10:34 Wind: +1.2 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 565 FACEY Simone JAM 7 MAY 1985 6 0.163 22.95 Q

2 144 STRACHAN Anthonique BAH 22 AUG 1993 1 0.239 23.10 Q

3 313 HYACINTHE Kimberly CAN 28 MAR 1989 3 0.206 23.30 Q

4 456 GANDULLA Arialis CUB 22 JUN 1995 8 0.202 23.31 Q SB

5 412 JOSEPHS Sharolyn CRC 1 SEP 1994 2 0.196 23.70 PB

6 533 PETER Allison ISV 4 JUL 1992 5 0.225 23.89 SB

7 664 WAHI Sunayna SUR 14 AUG 1990 4 0.128 23.92 PB

8 536 KING Karene IVB 24 OCT 1987 7 0.192 24.16

HEAT 3 Start Time: 10:43 Wind: +1.9 m/s

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            45%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q Qualified by time
Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 200M
200M FEMMES
200M FEMENINO

ROUND 1
TOUR 1
RONDA 1

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
10:25   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988

PAN AM RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 784 WHITNEY Kaylin USA 9 MAR 1998 5 0.203 22.68 Q

2 574 STEWART Kerron JAM 16 APR 1984 6 0.172 22.72 Q SB

3 144 STRACHAN Anthonique BAH 22 AUG 1993 3 0.610 22.79 Q

4 689 DURANT Kamaria TTO 24 FEB 1991 4 0.189 22.94

5 374 JIMÉNEZ Isidora CHI 10 AUG 1993 8 0.158 22.96

6 456 GANDULLA Arialis CUB 22 JUN 1995 7 0.235 23.08 PB

7 334 TJERNAGEL Raquel CAN 25 OCT 1997 1 0.160 24.07

8 511 BECKLES Kanika GRN 3 OCT 1991 2 0.194 28.14

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 18:00 Wind: +1.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 505 TENORIO Angela ECU 27 JAN 1996 3 0.185 22.59 Q

2 565 FACEY Simone JAM 7 MAY 1985 4 0.159 22.64 Q

3 761 JEFFERSON Kyra USA 23 SEP 1994 6 0.202 22.65 Q

4 313 HYACINTHE Kimberly CAN 28 MAR 1989 8 0.143 22.81 q

5 695 THOMAS Reyare TTO 23 NOV 1987 5 0.233 22.88 q

6 140 FERGUSON Sheniqua BAH 24 NOV 1989 2 0.186 23.03

7 812 SOTO Nercely VEN 23 AUG 1990 1 0.260 23.06

8 248 SILVA ROSA Vitoria Cristina BRA 12 JAN 1996 7 0.180 23.14

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 18:07 Wind: +2.6 m/s

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q Qualified by time
Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 200M
200M FEMMES
200M FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
18:00   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988

PAN AM RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Wind: +1.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 784 WHITNEY Kaylin USA 9 MAR 1998 5 0.314 22.65

2 761 JEFFERSON Kyra USA 23 SEP 1994 7 0.221 22.72

3 565 FACEY Simone JAM 7 MAY 1985 4 0.327 22.74

4 505 TENORIO Angela ECU 27 JAN 1996 3 0.702 22.88

5 574 STEWART Kerron JAM 16 APR 1984 6 0.306 23.07

6 313 HYACINTHE Kimberly CAN 28 MAR 1989 1 0.311 23.28

7 695 THOMAS Reyare TTO 23 NOV 1987 2 0.346 23.32

144 STRACHAN Anthonique BAH 22 AUG 1993 8 0.392 DNF

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 200M
200M FEMMES
200M FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
17:40   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GER Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985

PAN AM RECORD 49.61 QUIROT Ana CUB Havana (CUB) 5 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 786 WIMBLEY Shakima USA 23 APR 1995 5 0.251 52.28 Q

2 217 COUTINHO Geisa Aparecida BRA 1 JUN 1980 3 0.240 52.46 Q

3 448 BONNE Daysiurami CUB 9 MAR 1988 4 0.614 52.90 Q SB

4 569 LE-ROY Anastasia JAM 11 SEP 1987 7 0.204 53.13 q

5 314 JEAN-BAPTISTE Audrey CAN 15 JUL 1991 8 0.193 54.27

6 138 CLARKE Lanece BAH 4 NOV 1987 1 0.220 54.33

7 685 BELLILLE Janeil TTO 18 JUN 1989 2 0.232 54.41

527 WESH Marlena HAI 16 FEB 1991 6 0.269 DNF

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 10:30

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 746 BAISDEN Kendall USA 5 MAR 1995 5 0.325 51.81 Q

2 816 ALEXANDER Kineke VIN 21 FEB 1986 8 0.217 52.24 Q

3 566 GORDON Chrisann JAM 18 SEP 1994 2 0.190 52.47 Q

4 472 VEITIA Lisneidy CUB 29 APR 1994 6 0.441 53.59 q

5 326 SHARPE Taylor CAN 2 DEC 1996 3 0.273 53.82

6 812 SOTO Nercely VEN 23 AUG 1990 7 0.250 54.24 SB

250 SOUSA Joelma BRA 13 JUL 1984 4 0.264 DNF

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 10:38

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            19°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start Q Qualified by place q Qualified by time
Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 400M
400M FEMMES
400M FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
10:30   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GER Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985

PAN AM RECORD 49.61 QUIROT Ana CUB Havana (CUB) 5 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 746 BAISDEN Kendall USA 5 MAR 1995 3 0.427 51.27

2 786 WIMBLEY Shakima USA 23 APR 1995 6 0.180 51.36

3 816 ALEXANDER Kineke VIN 21 FEB 1986 5 0.182 51.50

4 566 GORDON Chrisann JAM 18 SEP 1994 7 0.243 51.75

5 569 LE-ROY Anastasia JAM 11 SEP 1987 1 0.208 52.05

6 217 COUTINHO Geisa Aparecida BRA 1 JUN 1980 4 0.181 52.05

7 448 BONNE Daysiurami CUB 9 MAR 1988 8 0.241 52.28 SB

8 472 VEITIA Lisneidy CUB 29 APR 1994 2 0.423 52.44 SB

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            64%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 400M
400M FEMMES
400M FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
19:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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LANE 1 BIB 569: 52.049 and LANE 4 BIB 217: 52.050



WORLD RECORD 1:53.28 KRATOCHVILOVA Jarmila CZE Munich (GER) 26 JUL 1983

PAN AM RECORD 1:58.71 QUIROT Ana CUB Havana (CUB) 8 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane Result

1 224 DE LIMA Flavia BRA 1 JUL 1993 7 2:02.39 Q

2 772 MONTANO Alysia USA 23 APR 1986 2 2:02.95 Q

3 329 SMITH Jessica CAN 11 OCT 1989 6 2:03.34 Q

4 608 MEDINA Gabriela MEX 3 APR 1985 4 2:03.94 q

5 687 BROOKS Alena TTO 14 NOV 1991 8 2:07.84

6 649 MARRERO Alethia PUR 13 MAY 1995 5 2:11.39

7 453 DIAGO Sahily CUB 26 AUG 1995 3 2:13.72

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 18:45

Intermediate Times: 400m 59.28 772 MONTANO Alysia (USA)

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane Result

1 446 ALMANZA Rose Mary CUB 13 JUL 1992 7 2:04.39 Q

2 300 BISHOP Melissa CAN 5 AUG 1988 5 2:04.51 Q

3 787 WRIGHT Phoebe USA 30 AUG 1988 3 2:04.88 Q

4 571 MCDONALD Kimarra JAM 14 AUG 1987 6 2:05.72 q

5 239 LIMA Erika BRA 13 AUG 1993 4 2:06.44

6 606 GUEVARA Cristina MEX 11 DEC 1987 2 2:08.11 SB

7 156 GASKIN Sonia BAR 4 OCT 1994 8 2:09.01

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 18:55

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:00.82 446 ALMANZA Rose Mary (CUB)

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            26°C                                    Humidity:            33%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 800M
800M FEMMES
800M FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
18:45   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 1:53.28 KRATOCHVILOVA Jarmila CZE Munich (GER) 26 JUL 1983

PAN AM RECORD 1:58.71 QUIROT Ana CUB Havana (CUB) 8 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane Result

1 300 BISHOP Melissa CAN 5 AUG 1988 4 1:59.62

2 772 MONTANO Alysia USA 23 APR 1986 3 1:59.76

3 224 DE LIMA Flavia BRA 1 JUL 1993 7 2:00.40 PB

4 446 ALMANZA Rose Mary CUB 13 JUL 1992 5 2:01.82

5 329 SMITH Jessica CAN 11 OCT 1989 8 2:03.02

6 608 MEDINA Gabriela MEX 3 APR 1985 1 2:03.91

7 787 WRIGHT Phoebe USA 30 AUG 1988 6 2:04.17

8 571 MCDONALD Kimarra JAM 14 AUG 1987 2 2:04.37

Intermediate Times: 400m 57.86 446 ALMANZA Rose Mary (CUB)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            35%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 800M
800M FEMMES
800M FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
19:30   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 3:50.46 QU Yunxia CHN Beijing (CHN) 11 SEP 1993

PAN AM RECORD 4:05.70 DECKER Mary USA San Juan (PUR) 13 JUL 1979

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 397 CONEO Muriel COL 15 MAR 1987 1 4:09.05 PB

2 327 SIFUENTES Nicole CAN 30 JUN 1986 9 4:09.13

3 309 GOLLISH Sasha CAN 27 DEC 1981 6 4:10.11

4 768 MCGEE Cory USA 29 MAY 1992 8 4:11.12

5 224 DE LIMA Flavia BRA 1 JUL 1993 11 4:16.53

6 471 THAUREAUX Arletis CUB 16 JAN 1997 3 4:19.60 PB

7 606 GUEVARA Cristina MEX 11 DEC 1987 12 4:20.40 SB

8 619 FERRIS Andrea PAN 21 SEP 1997 10 4:23.96 SB

9 806 OSORIO Maria VEN 30 DEC 1987 4 4:24.45

10 237 JARDIM Kleidiane BRA 11 JAN 1988 5 4:24.86

11 700 FERNANDEZ Pia URU 1 APR 1995 2 4:27.17

465 MUNOZ Adriana CUB 16 MAR 1982 7 DNF

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:04.29 397 CONEO Muriel (COL)

800m 2:12.50 397 CONEO Muriel (COL)

1200m 3:20.24 397 CONEO Muriel (COL)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 1500M
1500M FEMMES
1500M FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
19:00   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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 CORRECTED 



WORLD RECORD 14:11.15 DIBABA Tirunesh ETH Oslo (NOR) 6 JUN 2008

PAN AM RECORD 15:30.65 FERNANDEZ Adriana MEX Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 232 DOS SANTOS Juliana Paula BRA 12 JUL 1983 8 15:45.97 PB

2 603 FLORES Brenda MEX 4 SEP 1991 1 15:47.19

3 783 TAYLOR Kellyn USA 22 JUL 1986 10 15:52.78

4 452 CASTILLO Yudileyvis CUB 26 MAY 1984 6 15:59.44 PB

5 785 WILLIAMS Alisha USA 5 FEB 1982 3 16:01.59

6 502 PASTUÑA Maria ECU 6 JUN 1989 9 16:06.63

7 323 O'CONNELL Jessica CAN 10 FEB 1989 11 16:08.41

8 317 LABEAUD Natasha CAN 5 AUG 1987 7 16:17.40

9 402 TABARES Carolina COL 18 JUN 1986 2 16:17.62

10 222 DE CARVALHO Tatiele Roberta BRA 22 NOV 1989 13 16:27.09

11 632 DE LA CRUZ Jovana PER 12 JUL 1992 4 16:31.94

12 501 PAGUAY Jessica ECU 11 JUL 1994 5 17:07.41

13 638 TORRE Soledad PER 4 MAY 1992 12 17:11.83

Intermediate Times: 1000m 3:06.74 783 TAYLOR Kellyn (USA)

2000m 6:14.31 783 TAYLOR Kellyn (USA)

3000m 9:25.52 783 TAYLOR Kellyn (USA)

4000m 12:41.38 783 TAYLOR Kellyn (USA)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 5000M
5000M FEMMES
5000M FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
10:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 29:31.78 WANG Junxia CHN Beijing (CHN) 8 SEP 1993

PAN AM RECORD 32:54.41 SLATTERY Sara USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 23 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 603 FLORES Brenda MEX 4 SEP 1991 6 32:41.33 PR

2 755 DAVILA Desiree USA 26 JUL 1983 7 32:43.99 SB

3 321 MARCHANT Lanni CAN 11 APR 1984 11 32:46.03

4 753 COSTELLO Liz USA 23 FEB 1988 14 32:53.52

5 635 MELCHOR Ines PER 30 AUG 1986 12 33:07.66

6 613 ROMERO Marisol MEX 26 JAN 1983 1 33:16.12

7 340 WODAK Natasha CAN 17 DEC 1981 5 33:20.14

8 222 DE CARVALHO Tatiele Roberta BRA 22 NOV 1989 9 33:24.33 SB

9 116 GODOY Rosa ARG 19 MAR 1982 2 33:29.41

10 402 TABARES Carolina COL 18 JUN 1986 10 33:42.54

11 452 CASTILLO Yudileyvis CUB 26 MAY 1984 3 33:45.76 PB

12 502 PASTUÑA Maria ECU 6 JUN 1989 4 34:05.84

13 171 QUISPE Rosmery BOL 20 AUG 1983 13 35:03.35

637 TEJEDA Gladys PER 30 SEP 1985 8 DNS

Intermediate Times: 1000m 3:14.86 222 DE CARVALHO Tatiele Roberta (BRA)

2000m 6:34.42 222 DE CARVALHO Tatiele Roberta (BRA)

3000m 9:59.31 613 ROMERO Marisol (MEX)

4000m 13:27.64 603 FLORES Brenda (MEX)

5000m 16:49.90 613 ROMERO Marisol (MEX)

6000m 20:05.91 613 ROMERO Marisol (MEX)

7000m 23:18.51 755 DAVILA Desiree (USA)

8000m 26:29.02 755 DAVILA Desiree (USA)

9000m 29:42.56 321 MARCHANT Lanni (CAN)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            64%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best PR Pan Am Record Rk Rank
SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 10000M
10000M FEMMES
10000M FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
19:40   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 2:15:25 RADCLIFFE Paula GBR London (GBR) 14 APR 2003

PAN AM RECORD 2:36:37 DA SILVA Adriana BRA Guadalajara (MEX) 23 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 637 TEJEDA Gladys PER 30 SEP 1985 2:33:03 PR

2 218 DA SILVA Adriana Aparecida BRA 22 JUL 1981 2:35:40 2:36

3 757 FLANAGAN Lindsay USA 24 JAN 1991 2:36:30 3:26

4 310 HANNAH Rachel CAN 2 OCT 1986 2:41:06 8:02

5 233 DOS SANTOS Marily BRA 5 FEB 1978 2:41:31 8:27

6 607 HERNANDEZ Margarita MEX 3 DEC 1985 2:41:57 8:54

7 498 CHACHA Rosa ECU 8 DEC 1982 2:42:47 9:43

8 802 AMAYA Zuleima VEN 10 JUN 1985 2:49:42 16:38

9 336 WATKINS Catherine CAN 8 SEP 1971 2:51:23 18:19

10 601 DE LA ROSA Vianey MEX 4 AUG 1986 2:51:42 18:38

11 379 OLIVERA Erika CHI 4 JAN 1976 2:52:27 19:23

403 TOBON Leidy COL 6 JAN 1987 DNF

754 CUMMINGS Sarah USA 3 JAN 1989 DNF

447 BELMONTE Dailin CUB 15 OCT 1985 DNF

635 MELCHOR Ines PER 30 AUG 1986 DNF

624 MARTINEZ Carmen Patricia PAR 26 DEC 1982 DNF

381 ROMERO Natalia CHI 26 FEB 1980 DNS

Intermediate Times: 5km 18:54 637 TEJEDA Gladys (PER)

10km 37:21 635 MELCHOR Ines (PER)

15km 55:42 635 MELCHOR Ines (PER)

20km 1:13:24 637 TEJEDA Gladys (PER)

Half 1:17:11 637 TEJEDA Gladys (PER)

25km 1:30:25 637 TEJEDA Gladys (PER)

30km 1:48:30 637 TEJEDA Gladys (PER)

35km 2:06:19 637 TEJEDA Gladys (PER)

40km 2:24:57 637 TEJEDA Gladys (PER)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            19°C                                    Humidity:            90%                                    Conditions:            Cloudy

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start PR Pan Am Record Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S MARATHON
MARATHON FEMMES
MARATÓN FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL

SAT SAM SÁB 
18 JUL 2015
7:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 8:58.81 GALKINA Gulnara RUS Bejing (CHN) 17 AUG 2008

PAN AM RECORD 9:51.13 HEITLING Sabine BRA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 28 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 760 HIGGINSON Ashley USA 17 MAR 1989 6 9:48.12 PR

2 763 KIPP Shalaya USA 19 AUG 1990 9 9:49.96

3 319 LALONDE Geneviève CAN 5 SEP 1991 2 9:53.03

4 332 TESCHUK Erin CAN 25 OCT 1994 11 10:02.33

5 610 NARVAEZ Ana MEX 12 AUG 1991 1 10:04.86

6 221 DA SILVA Tatiane BRA 10 JUN 1990 5 10:10.73

7 112 CASETTA Belen ARG 26 SEP 1994 3 10:24.54

8 636 PAUCAR Cinthya PER 10 JUN 1990 10 10:35.16

9 619 FERRIS Andrea PAN 21 SEP 1997 4 10:40.10

618 BELL Rolanda PAN 27 OCT 1987 7 DNF

232 DOS SANTOS Juliana Paula BRA 12 JUL 1983 8 DNF

Intermediate Times: 1000m 3:21.94 763 KIPP Shalaya (USA)

2000m 6:40.07 760 HIGGINSON Ashley (USA)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            26°C                                    Humidity:            50%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish PR Pan Am Record Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 3000M STEEPLECHASE
3000M OBSTACLES FEMMES
3000M CON OBSTÁCULOS FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
18:30   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS

 

ATW033101_C73G ENG 1.0 Report Created  FRI 24 JUL 2015 18:46     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988

PAN AM RECORD 12.65 PELICEN Perdita CAN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 25 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 762 JONES Tenaya USA 22 MAR 1989 7 0.147 12.81 Q

2 568 LAING Kimberly JAM 8 JAN 1988 8 0.142 12.86 Q

3 620 LEWIS Yvette PAN 16 MAR 1985 4 0.185 12.92 Q

4 307 GEORGE Phylicia CAN 16 NOV 1987 3 0.142 13.00 q

5 400 MERLANO Briggite COL 29 APR 1982 2 0.160 13.01 q

6 245 SANTOS Adelly BRA 8 JUL 1987 6 0.180 13.08

7 157 JONES Akela BAR 22 APR 1995 1 0.102 13.10

8 134 BROWN Adanaca BAH 23 OCT 1993 5 0.195 13.18

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 18:15 Wind: +2.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 759 HARRISON Queen USA 10 SEP 1988 6 0.147 12.72 Q

2 312 HOLDER Nikkita CAN 7 MAY 1987 3 0.194 12.96 Q

3 153 BECKLES Kierre BAR 21 MAY 1990 4 0.165 13.14 Q

4 489 IDLETTE Lavonne DOM 31 OCT 1985 2 0.143 13.14

5 137 CHARLTON Devynne BAH 26 NOV 1995 1 0.107 13.22

6 243 MORAES Fabiana BRA 5 JUN 1986 5 0.221 13.28

7 811 ROMERO Genesis VEN 6 NOV 1995 8 0.169 13.37

8 463 MILANES Belkis CUB 16 JAN 1990 9 0.174 13.45

572 MORGAN Monique JAM 14 OCT 1985 7 DNS

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 18:25 Wind: +2.3 m/s

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            26°C                                    Humidity:            33%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place
Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 100M HURDLES
100M HAIES FEMMES
100M CON VALLAS FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
18:15   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988

PAN AM RECORD 12.65 FELICIEN Perdita CAN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 25 JUL 2007

Wind: +1.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 759 HARRISON Queen USA 10 SEP 1988 4 0.132 12.52 PR

2 762 JONES Tenaya USA 22 MAR 1989 3 0.139 12.84

3 312 HOLDER Nikkita CAN 7 MAY 1987 6 0.148 12.85 SB

4 568 LAING Kimberly JAM 8 JAN 1988 5 0.186 12.95

5 307 GEORGE Phylicia CAN 16 NOV 1987 2 0.180 13.00

6 400 MERLANO Briggite COL 29 APR 1982 1 0.276 13.24

7 153 BECKLES Kierre BAR 21 MAY 1990 7 0.185 13.24

8 620 LEWIS Yvette PAN 16 MAR 1985 8 0.215 13.29

Weather conditions
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            40%                                    Conditions:            NONE

Legend:
Fn False start PR Pan Am Record Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 100M HURDLES
100M HAIES FEMMES
100M CON VALLAS FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
20:50   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 52.34 PECHENKINA Yuliya RUS Tula (RUS) 8 AUG 2003

PAN AM RECORD 53.44 PERNIA Diami CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 693 MC KNIGHT Sparkle TTO 21 DEC 1991 6 0.213 56.56 Q SB

2 612 RODRIGUEZ Zudikey MEX 14 MAR 1987 3 0.221 57.64 Q SB

3 413 SCOTT Sharolyn CRC 27 OCT 1983 8 0.266 57.76 Q SB

4 337 WATSON Sage CAN 20 JUN 1994 2 0.248 58.36

5 577 TRACEY Ristananna JAM 14 SEP 1992 5 0.281 58.62

6 225 DE LIMA Jailma BRA 31 DEC 1986 1 0.304 58.72

7 805 MENDOZA Magdalena VEN 20 OCT 1990 4 0.186 58.95

752 CARTER Kori USA 3 JUN 1992 7 DNS

SEMIFINAL 1 Start Time: 12:05

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 767 LITTLE Shamier USA 20 MAR 1995 3 0.330 56.08 Q

2 338 WELLS Sarah CAN 10 NOV 1989 4 0.317 56.77 Q

3 459 HECHAVARRIA Zurian CUB 10 AUG 1995 5 0.337 56.82 Q SB

4 701 RODRIGUEZ Deborah URU 2 DEC 1992 6 0.180 56.86 q

5 526 GELIBERT Jessica HAI 8 NOV 1994 7 0.156 57.58 q SB

6 564 ELLIOTT Samantha JAM 3 FEB 1992 1 0.147 58.30

7 692 LUCAS Josanne TTO 14 MAY 1984 8 0.187 1:00.30

8 521 MCCAMMON Jenea GUY 9 JUN 1991 2 0.223 1:03.21

SEMIFINAL 2 Start Time: 12:13

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            49%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place q Qualified by time
Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 400M HURDLES
400M HAIES FEMMES
400M CON VALLAS FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL
DEMI-FINALE
SEMIFINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
12:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 52.34 PECHENKINA Yuliya RUS Tula (RUS) 8 AUG 2003

PAN AM RECORD 53.44 PERNIA Diami CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

1 767 LITTLE Shamier USA 20 MAR 1995 4 0.259 55.50

2 338 WELLS Sarah CAN 10 NOV 1989 3 0.328 56.17

3 701 RODRIGUEZ Deborah URU 2 DEC 1992 2 0.175 56.41

4 459 HECHAVARRIA Zurian CUB 10 AUG 1995 8 0.243 56.72 SB

5 693 MC KNIGHT Sparkle TTO 21 DEC 1991 5 0.236 57.30

6 612 RODRIGUEZ Zudikey MEX 14 MAR 1987 6 0.356 57.65

7 413 SCOTT Sharolyn CRC 27 OCT 1983 7 0.293 58.65

8 526 GELIBERT Jessica HAI 8 NOV 1994 1 0.304 1:00.23

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            33%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 400M HURDLES
400M HAIES FEMMES
400M CON VALLAS FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
19:15   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 2.09 KOSTADINOVA Stefka BUL Rome (ITA) 30 AUG 1987

PAN AM RECORD 1.96 SOMMER Coleen USA Indianapolis (USA) 13 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 Result

1 581 SPENCER Levern LCA 23 JUN 1984 - - O O O O XXO 1.94

2 105 FREDERICK Priscilla ANT 14 FEB 1989 - O O O O XO XXX 1.91 PB

3 157 JONES Akela BAR 22 APR 1995 - XO XO O O XXO XXX 1.91 PB

4 777 PRESSLEY Maya USA 20 FEB 1991 - O O O O XXX 1.88 SB

5 580 SCHEPER Jeanelle LCA 21 NOV 1994 - - O XXO XO XXX 1.88

6 579 WILLIAMSON Kimberly JAM 10 MAR 1993 - O XO XO XXO XXX 1.88

7 335 TREASURE Alyxandria CAN 15 MAY 1992 - O O XO XXX 1.85

8 602 ESQUIVEL Ximena MEX 22 AUG 1997 O O O XXX 1.80

9 560 ATKINSON-GRIER Saniel JAM 2 JUL 1991 O O XO XXX 1.80

9 315 KIMOTO Emma CAN 31 JUL 1991 O O XO XXX 1.80

11 228 DE OLIVEIRA Ana Paula BRA 6 JUN 1996 O O XXO XXX 1.80

11 773 PATTERSON Elizabeth USA 9 JUN 1988 - O XXO XXX 1.80

13 478 LAFOND Thea DMA 5 APR 1994 O XXO XXO XXX 1.80

14 223 DE FREITAS Monica BRA 21 MAY 1984 O O XXX 1.75

15 688 DANIEL Deandra TTO 12 DEC 1992 XO O XXX 1.75

16 622 RIOS Kashany PAN 7 FEB 1991 XXO XXX 1.70

Weather conditions
Temperature:            19°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass O Clearance PB Personal Best Rk Rank
SB Season Best X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP
SAUT EN HAUTEUR FEMMES
SALTO DE ALTURA FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
10:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 5.06 ISINBAEVA Elena RUS Zurich (SUI) 29 AUG 2009

PAN AM RECORD 4.75 SILVA Yarisley CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 24 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth
3.80

4.65

4.00

4.70

4.15

4.75

4.30

4.80

4.40

4.85

4.50

4.91

4.60
Result

1 470 SILVA Yarisley CUB 1 JUN 1987 -

-

-

O

-

XO

-

O

-

XXO

O

X

O 4.85 PR

2 244 MURER Fabiana BRA 16 MAR 1981 -

-

-

O

-

XX-

-

O

-

XXX

O O 4.80

3 782 SUHR Jennifer USA 5 FEB 1982 -

XXX

- - - - XO O 4.60

4 775 PAYNE Demi USA 30 SEP 1991 -

XX

- - - O O X- 4.50

5 298 AHBE Kelsie CAN 6 JUL 1991 - - O O O XXX 4.40

6 807 PEINADO Robeilys VEN 26 NOV 1997 - O XO XXO XO XXX 4.40

7 301 BLOUIN Melanie CAN 14 JUL 1990 - - O XXX 4.15

7 220 DA SILVA Karla Rosa BRA 12 NOV 1984 - O O XXX 4.15

9 113 CHIARAVIGLIO Valeria ARG 9 APR 1989 - O XO XXX 4.15 SB

10 651 PLANELL Diamara PUR 16 FEB 1993 - XO XO XXX 4.15

Weather conditions
Temperature:            24°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass O Clearance PR Pan Am Record Rk Rank
SB Season Best X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S POLE VAULT
SAUT À LA PERCHE FEMMES
SALTO CON GARROCHA FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

THU JEU JUE 
23 JUL 2015
17:55   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 7.52 CHISTYAKOVA Galina URS Leningrad (URS) 11 JUN 1988

PAN AM RECORD 7.45 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Indianapolis (USA) 13 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

1 322 NETTEY Christabel CAN 2 JUN 1991 6.81
+1.6

6.56
+1.5

6.61
+2.0

6.80
-0.2

6.90
+1.1

6.84
+1.0

6.90
+1.1

2 145 STUART Bianca BAH 17 MAY 1988 6.32
+2.3

6.37
+2.1

6.57
+1.1

6.69
+0.5

6.64
+1.7

X 6.69
+0.5

3 779 SAUNDERS Sha'Keela USA 12 DEC 1993 6.47
+1.2

6.30
+1.2

6.40
+1.2

6.41
+1.6

X 6.66
+1.1

6.66
+1.1

4 333 THEISEN-EATON Brianne CAN 18 DEC 1988 6.59
+2.4

6.64
+1.9

6.52
+0.9

6.56
+0.5

6.46
+1.1

6.52
+0.9

6.64
+1.9

5 537 MALONE Chantel IVB 2 DEC 1991 X X 6.55
0.0

6.53
+0.8

6.62
+0.9

6.52
+0.7

6.62
+0.9

SB

6 157 JONES Akela BAR 22 APR 1995 5.67
+1.0

6.53
+1.1

6.28
+1.5

6.51
+0.8

6.60
+1.2

6.22
+0.8

6.60
+1.2

PB

7 460 HERRERA Irisdaymi CUB 18 APR 1992 6.23
-0.3

6.50
+2.3

6.26
+3.7

6.44
+0.9

6.44
+1.2

6.43
+0.9

6.50
+2.3

8 747 BURKS Quanesha USA 15 MAR 1995 6.41
+0.7

6.47
+1.4

6.35
+1.6

6.43
+0.9

X 6.43
+1.3

6.47
+1.4

9 216 COSTA Keila BRA 6 FEB 1983 X 6.41
+2.7

X 6.41
+2.7

10 241 MARTINS Eliane BRA 26 MAY 1986 X X 6.40
+1.4

6.40
+1.4

11 810 ROJAS Yulimar VEN 21 OCT 1995 X X 6.36
+1.5

6.36
+1.5

12 634 MAUTINO Paola PER 1 JUN 1990 6.11
+2.1

6.35
+1.7

5.91
+1.3

6.35
+1.7

13 380 REYES Macarena CHI 30 MAR 1984 5.99
+0.1

X 5.86
+2.2

5.99
+0.1

14 454 DURRUTHY Yilian CUB 30 JAN 1990 X 5.94
+1.2

5.92
+0.7

5.94
+1.2

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S LONG JUMP
SAUT EN LONGUEUR FEMMES
SALTO EN LARGO FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
19:25   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 7.52 CHISTYAKOVA Galina URS Leningrad (URS) 11 JUN 1988

PAN AM RECORD 7.45 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Indianapolis (USA) 13 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

15 497 ANGULO Yuliana ECU 6 JUL 1994 X 5.76
+1.4

X 5.76
+1.4

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
460
779

2
747
747

3
380
460

4
157
157

5
810
537

6
497
145

7
322
333

8
216
322

9
454

10
634

11
779

12
537

13
145

14
333

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

15
241

Weather conditions
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S LONG JUMP
SAUT EN LONGUEUR FEMMES
SALTO EN LARGO FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
19:25   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 15.50 KRAVETS Inessa UKR Goteborg (SWE) 10 AUG 1995

PAN AM RECORD 14.92 IBARGUEN Caterine COL Guadalajara (MEX) 28 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

1 399 IBARGUEN Caterine COL 12 FEB 1984 14.37
+2.5

14.38
+2.1

14.74
+3.5

14.59
+2.1

14.88
+2.1

15.08
+2.3

15.08
+2.3

2 216 COSTA Keila BRA 6 FEB 1983 13.59
+2.5

14.08
+3.6

14.19
+2.1

14.21
+2.6

14.50
+2.9

X 14.50
+2.9

3 404 URRUTIA Yosiry COL 26 JUN 1986 13.62
+2.6

14.08
+1.8

13.74
+2.9

14.12
+2.4

14.38
+3.3

14.22
+2.0

14.38
+3.3

SB

4 810 ROJAS Yulimar VEN 21 OCT 1995 X 14.20
+2.0

X 14.10
+3.3

14.35
+2.8

14.37
+2.2

14.37
+2.2

PB

5 445 ALCANTARA Dailenys CUB 10 AUG 1991 14.04
+3.5

X 13.98
+3.8

14.02
+2.3

13.94
+2.0

X 14.04
+3.5

6 468 POVEA Liadagmis CUB 6 FEB 1996 13.90
+3.4

13.66
+3.6

13.97
+2.6

13.96
+2.4

13.71
+3.2

13.75
+1.4

13.97
+2.6

7 756 EPPS Christina USA 20 JUN 1991 13.85
+1.5

X X X 13.48
+3.4

X 13.85
+1.5

8 682 ALEXANDER Ayanna TTO 20 JUL 1982 13.55
+2.3

X 13.83
+1.9

13.00
+2.7

12.14
+2.4

13.52
+2.3

13.83
+1.9

9 576 THOMAS Shanieka JAM 2 FEB 1992 11.62
+2.1

13.74
+2.4

13.55
+2.8

13.74
+2.4

10 142 MYERS Tamara BAH 27 JUL 1993 13.57
+2.3

12.84
+1.4

13.22
+2.0

13.57
+2.3

11 249 SOARES Nubia BRA 23 MAR 1996 X X 13.57
+3.1

13.57
+3.1

12 478 LAFOND Thea DMA 5 APR 1994 13.35
+1.5

13.05
+2.8

12.14
+3.2

13.35
+1.5

PB

13 780 SINKLER April USA 1 SEP 1989 13.11
+2.5

12.97
+0.8

13.16
+3.5

13.16
+3.5

14 303 EHRHARDT Caroline CAN 6 FEB 1992 13.08
+1.4

X X 13.08
+1.4

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S TRIPLE JUMP
TRIPLE SAUT FEMMES
SALTO TRIPLE FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
18:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 15.50 KRAVETS Inessa UKR Goteborg (SWE) 10 AUG 1995

PAN AM RECORD 14.92 IBARGUEN Caterine COL Guadalajara (MEX) 28 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

15 328 SMITH Alicia CAN 28 SEP 1988 12.28
+2.3

12.71
+3.0

11.21
+2.2

12.71
+3.0

16 525 DELAUNAY Pascale HAI 21 SEP 1982 12.19
+2.3

11.29
+1.8

12.35
+3.0

12.35
+3.0

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
404
682

2
756
756

3
445
468

4
576
445

5
399
404

6
142
216

7
780
810

8
468
399

9
216

10
525

11
682

12
478

13
303

14
810

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

15
249

16
328

Weather conditions
Temperature:            26°C                                    Humidity:            33%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S TRIPLE JUMP
TRIPLE SAUT FEMMES
SALTO TRIPLE FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
18:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 22.63 LISOVSKAYA Natalya URS Moscow (URS) 7 JUN 1987

PAN AM RECORD 19.34 SARRIA Maria Elena CUB Caracas (VEN) 28 AUG 1983

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 686 BOREL Cleopatra TTO 10 MAR 1979 18.39 18.67 18.56 18.24 X 17.81 18.67

2 748 CAMARENA-WILLIAMS Jillian USA 2 MAR 1982 17.90 18.57 X 17.93 18.27 18.65 18.65

3 369 DUCO Natalia CHI 31 JAN 1989 17.32 17.84 X 17.70 17.41 18.01 18.01 SB

4 461 LOPEZ Yaniuvis CUB 1 FEB 1986 17.06 17.78 17.17 17.45 17.67 X 17.78 SB

5 575 THOMAS Danniel JAM 11 NOV 1992 X 17.30 17.76 17.64 17.56 X 17.76 PB

6 781 STEVENS Jeneva USA 28 OCT 1989 16.97 X 17.34 16.88 16.77 17.63 17.63

7 473 VIART Saily CUB 10 SEP 1995 17.50 X X X 16.52 X 17.50 PB

8 803 ESPINOZA Ahimara VEN 28 MAY 1985 17.29 X X 16.79 17.09 X 17.29

9 215 ARCANJO Geisa BRA 19 SEP 1991 17.18 X 17.17 17.18

10 331 SUTTIE Taryn CAN 7 DEC 1990 16.47 X 16.80 16.80

11 318 LABONTÉ Julie CAN 12 JAN 1990 X 15.76 15.94 15.94

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
473
803

2
331
781

3
748
473

4
575
575

5
803
461

6
686
369

7
781
748

8
318
686

9
461

10
215

11
369

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            33%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S SHOT PUT
LANCER DU POIDS FEMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE BALA FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

WED MER MIÉ 
22 JUL 2015
18:45   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 76.80 REINSCH Gabriele GDR Neubranenburg (GDR) 9 JUL 1988

PAN AM RECORD 66.40 BARRIOS Yarelys CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 28 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 450 CABALLERO Denia CUB 13 JAN 1990 X 62.71 65.39 X X X 65.39

2 467 PEREZ Yaime CUB 29 MAY 1991 58.74 62.05 64.99 60.33 X 64.23 64.99

3 766 LEWIS-SMALLWOOD Gia USA 1 APR 1979 X 60.17 X 61.26 60.48 X 61.26

4 242 MARTINS Fernanda BRA 26 JUL 1988 59.46 X X 60.50 59.45 58.38 60.50

5 371 GALLARDO Karen CHI 6 MAR 1984 58.31 X 57.32 X 56.02 59.11 59.11 SB

6 227 DE MORAIS Andressa BRA 21 DEC 1990 58.08 X 56.66 X 57.75 56.21 58.08

7 750 CARD Kelsey USA 20 AUG 1992 55.71 57.00 54.14 56.66 X 56.18 57.00

8 114 COMBA Barbara ARG 14 JUL 1987 50.95 55.63 X X 55.80 X 55.80

9 621 MIDDLETON Aixa PAN 6 FEB 1988 X 50.62 X 50.62

10 316 KOVACS Alanna CAN 25 AUG 1990 49.08 X X 49.08 SB

11 320 LE JOUR Marie-Josée CAN 13 JAN 1979 44.67 X 43.74 44.67

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
766
114

2
450
750

3
114
227

4
227
371

5
316
242

6
467
766

7
242
467

8
750
450

9
371

10
320

11
621

Weather conditions
Temperature:            18°C                                    Humidity:            72%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
Rk Rank SB Season Best X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S DISCUS THROW
LANCER DU DISQUE FEMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE DISCO FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
10:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 79.58 WLODARCZYK Anna POL Berlin (GER) 31 AUG 2014

PAN AM RECORD 75.62 MORENO Yipsi CUB Guadalajara (MEX) 24 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 809 RODRIGUEZ Rosa VEN 2 JUL 1986 68.06 71.14 67.44 71.02 71.61 X 71.61

2 749 CAMPBELL Amber USA 5 JUN 1981 X 68.12 70.99 X 71.22 71.12 71.22

3 306 FRIZELL Sultana CAN 24 OCT 1984 68.90 X 63.70 X 69.51 68.82 69.51

4 778 PRICE Deanna USA 8 JUN 1993 66.17 67.78 67.00 66.71 65.55 68.84 68.84

5 455 FORD Yirisleydi CUB 18 AUG 1991 X X 65.21 65.73 X X 65.73

6 474 VICHY Ariannis CUB 18 MAY 1989 65.60 63.17 X X X 63.24 65.60

7 115 DAHLGREN Jennifer ARG 21 APR 1984 X 63.06 X 65.33 X X 65.33

570 LEVY Daina JAM 27 MAY 1993 X X X NM

330 STEACY Heather CAN 14 APR 1988 X X X NM

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
306
115

2
749
455

3
455
474

4
330
778

5
809
306

6
474
749

7
778
809

8
115

9
570

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            38%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
NM No Mark Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HAMMER THROW
LANCER DU MARTEAU FEMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE MARTILLO FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
19:35   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 72.28 SPOTAKOVA Barbora CZE Stuttgart (GER) 13 SEP 2008

PAN AM RECORD 65.85 MENENDEZ Osleidys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 308 GLEADLE Elizabeth CAN 5 DEC 1988 59.33 58.84 55.63 X 55.91 62.83 62.83

2 774 WINGER Kara USA 10 APR 1986 56.88 54.41 58.89 56.62 59.74 61.44 61.44

3 226 DE LIMA Jucilene BRA 14 SEP 1990 X 58.84 57.93 60.42 56.31 X 60.42

4 231 DOMINGOS Laila BRA 30 JUL 1982 X 52.25 55.60 52.87 58.19 X 58.19

5 401 RUIZ Flor COL 29 JAN 1991 56.28 53.09 58.08 55.71 X 54.55 58.08

6 444 AGUILAR Yulenmis CUB 3 AUG 1996 57.87 57.49 55.60 55.93 57.76 57.14 57.87

7 305 FRASER Melissa CAN 26 MAY 1989 45.27 52.20 X 48.04 X X 52.20

8 751 CARSON Hannah USA 26 JAN 1993 50.90 X 51.93 X 51.16 X 51.93

604 GOMEZ Abigail MEX 31 JAN 1991 X X - NM

616 RUGAMA Dalila NCA 9 APR 1984 X X - NM

Starting order
Initial
4th, 5th and 6th attempts

1
774
751

2
308
305

3
231
231

4
604
444

5
444
401

6
226
226

7
751
774

8
401
308

9
616

10
305

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            59%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass NM No Mark Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S JAVELIN THROW
LANCER DU JAVELOT FEMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE JABALINA FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

TUE MAR MAR 
21 JUL 2015
10:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

100m H HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m Points
Points

Behind
Leader

1 469 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis
25 JAN 1995

CUB 13.81

(-1.7)

1005(5)

1.83

1016(1)

2021(1)

14.14

803(3)

2824(1)

24.25

(+1.5)

957(4)

3781(1)

6.25

(-0.4)

927(3)

4708(1)

48.32

828(1)

5536(1)

2:22.01

796(7)

6332 PR

2 771 MILLER Heather
30 MAR 1987

USA 13.66

(+0.2)

1027(2)

1.80

978(3)

2005(2)

12.34

684(9)

2689(3)

24.30

(+0.5)

952(5)

3641(3)

6.28

(+2.9)

937(2)

4578(2)

40.31

673(8)

5251(2)

2:12.57

927(1)

6178 154

3 251 SPINOLA Vanessa
5 MAR 1990

BRA 14.03

(-1.7)

974(8)

1.77

941(4)

1915(3)

14.32

815(2)

2730(2)

24.00

(+0.5)

981(2)

3711(2)

5.83

(+0.5)

798(8)

4509(3)

42.38

713(5)

5222(3)

2:20.81

813(6)

6035 297

4 395 AGUILAR Evelis
3 JAN 1993

COL 14.35

(-1.7)

929(11)

1.68

830(7)

1759(10)

12.55

698(8)

2457(10)

23.99

(+0.5)

982(1)

3439(6)

6.15

(+3.0)

896(5)

4335(6)

41.02

687(6)

5022(5)

2:13.95

908(3)

5930 402 PB

5 462 MENDIETA Yusleidys
17 FEB 1994

CUB 13.89

(-1.7)

994(6)

1.65

795(10)

1789(8)

14.40

821(1)

2610(5)

24.22

(+0.5)

960(3)

3570(5)

5.89

(+1.6)

816(7)

4386(4)

48.08

823(2)

5209(4)

2:33.42

651(9)

5860 472

6 765 LESLIE Breanna
11 AUG 1991

USA 13.73

(+0.2)

1017(4)

1.68

830(8)

1847(7)

11.85

651(11)

2498(8)

24.58

(+0.5)

926(7)

3424(7)

5.90

(+1.8)

819(6)

4243(8)

40.84

683(7)

4926(9)

2:13.25

918(2)

5844 488

7 647 FELIX Alysbeth
7 MAR 1993

PUR 13.96

(+0.2)

984(7)

1.74

903(5)

1887(5)

11.12

603(12)

2490(9)

24.69

(+0.5)

915(8)

3405(10)

6.17

(+1.5)

902(4)

4307(7)

39.38

655(9)

4962(8)

2:18.19

848(4)

5810 522 PB

8 614 SAUCEDA Jessamyn
22 MAY 1989

MEX 14.09

(-1.7)

966(9)

1.74

903(5)

1869(6)

12.16

672(10)

2541(7)

25.11

(+1.5)

877(9)

3418(9)

6.35

(+1.9)

959(1)

4377(5)

38.51

639(10)

5016(6)

2:23.97

770(8)

5786 546 PB

9 625 PIRELLI Camila
30 JAN 1989

PAR 13.72

(+0.2)

1018(3)

1.56

689(12)

1707(11)

13.32

749(6)

2456(11)

25.48

(+1.5)

843(11)

3299(11)

5.54

(+1.2)

712(10)

4011(10)

47.38

809(3)

4820(10)

2:18.59

843(5)

5663 669 SB

10 230 DE SOUSA Tamara
8 SEP 1993

BRA 14.33

(-1.7)

932(10)

1.68

830(8)

1762(9)

13.94

790(4)

2552(6)

25.18

(+1.5)

870(10)

3422(8)

5.65

(+0.3)

744(9)

4166(9)

46.96

801(4)

4967(7)

2:39.83

575(10)

5542 790

302 DROUIN Jillian
30 SEP 1986

CAN DQ 1.80

978(2)

978(12)

12.80

714(7)

1692(12)

25.51

(+1.5)

841(12)

2533(12)

DNS DNF

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
   

FINAL RESULTS
LES RÉSULTATS FINAUX
RESULTADOS FINALES
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

100m H HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m Points
Points

Behind
Leader

341 ZELINKA Jessica
3 SEP 1981

CAN 13.12

(+0.2)

1106(1)

1.65

795(11)

1901(4)

13.87

785(5)

2686(4)

24.47

(+1.5)

936(6)

3622(4)

DNS DNF

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start DQ Disqualified H Hurdles
HJ High Jump JT Javelin Throw LJ Long Jump PB Personal Best
PR Pan Am Record Rk Rank SB Season Best SP Shot Put

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
   

FINAL RESULTS
LES RÉSULTATS FINAUX
RESULTADOS FINALES
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result Points

1 469 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis CUB 25 JAN 1995 2 0.143 13.81 1005

2 462 MENDIETA Yusleidys CUB 17 FEB 1994 6 0.169 13.89 994

3 251 SPINOLA Vanessa BRA 5 MAR 1990 8 0.170 14.03 974

4 614 SAUCEDA Jessamyn MEX 22 MAY 1989 4 0.159 14.09 966

5 230 DE SOUSA Tamara BRA 8 SEP 1993 5 0.199 F1 14.33 932

6 395 AGUILAR Evelis COL 3 JAN 1993 7 0.172 14.35 929

302 DROUIN Jillian CAN 30 SEP 1986 3 0.223 F2 DQ R 162.7 0

HEAT 1 Start Time: 10:45 Wind: -1.7 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result Points

1 341 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 4 0.189 13.12 1106

2 771 MILLER Heather USA 30 MAR 1987 6 0.231 13.66 1027

3 625 PIRELLI Camila PAR 30 JAN 1989 5 0.258 13.72 1018

4 765 LESLIE Breanna USA 11 AUG 1991 3 0.248 13.73 1017

5 647 FELIX Alysbeth PUR 7 MAR 1993 7 0.212 13.96 984

HEAT 2 Start Time: 10:55 Wind: +0.2 m/s

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature:            20°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Note:
IAAF Rule 162.7  -  False start

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start R IAAF rule Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

WOMEN'S 100M HURDLES
100M HAIES FEMMES
100M CON VALLAS FEMENINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
10:45   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth
1.47

1.68

1.50

1.71

1.53

1.74

1.56

1.77

1.59

1.80

1.62

1.83

1.65

1.86
Result

Points
(Tot. Pts)

1 469 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis CUB 25 JAN 1995 -

-

-

O

-

-

-

O

-

O

-

O

-

XXX

1.83 1016
(2021)

2 302 DROUIN Jillian CAN 30 SEP 1986 -

-

-

O

-

O

-

O

-

O

-

XXX

- 1.80 978
(978)

3 771 MILLER Heather USA 30 MAR 1987 -

O

-

O

-

O

-

XO

-

XXO

-

XXX

XO 1.80 978
(2005)

4 251 SPINOLA Vanessa BRA 5 MAR 1990 -

O

-

O

-

O

-

XXO

-

XXX

O O 1.77 941
(1915)

5 647 FELIX Alysbeth PUR 7 MAR 1993 -

O

-

XXO

-

XO

-

XXX

- - O 1.74 903
(1887)

5 614 SAUCEDA Jessamyn MEX 22 MAY 1989 -

XO

-

XO

-

XO

-

XXX

O O O 1.74 903
(1869)

7 395 AGUILAR Evelis COL 3 JAN 1993 -

O

O

XXX

- O O O O 1.68 830
(1759)

8 230 DE SOUSA Tamara BRA 8 SEP 1993 -

XO

-

XXX

- - - O XO 1.68 830
(1762)

8 765 LESLIE Breanna USA 11 AUG 1991 -

XO

-

XXX

- - - XO O 1.68 830
(1847)

10 462 MENDIETA Yusleidys CUB 17 FEB 1994 -

-

-

XXX

- - - - O 1.65 795
(1789)

11 341 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 -

XXX

- - O O O XXO 1.65 795
(1901)

12 625 PIRELLI Camila PAR 30 JAN 1989 O XO O O XXX 1.56 689
(1707)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
- Pass (Tot. Pts) Total Points O Clearance Rk Rank
X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP
SAUT EN HAUTEUR FEMMES
SALTO DE ALTURA FEMENINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
11:30   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 462 MENDIETA Yusleidys CUB 17 FEB 1994 12.73 14.40 13.45 14.40 821
(2610)

2 251 SPINOLA Vanessa BRA 5 MAR 1990 13.84 14.32 14.20 14.32 815
(2730)

3 469 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis CUB 25 JAN 1995 13.08 14.14 X 14.14 803
(2824)

4 230 DE SOUSA Tamara BRA 8 SEP 1993 13.94 13.90 X 13.94 790
(2552)

5 341 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 13.08 13.55 13.87 13.87 785
(2686)

6 625 PIRELLI Camila PAR 30 JAN 1989 13.32 12.41 13.25 13.32 749
(2456)

7 302 DROUIN Jillian CAN 30 SEP 1986 12.12 X 12.80 12.80 714
(1692)

8 395 AGUILAR Evelis COL 3 JAN 1993 12.55 11.97 12.15 12.55 698
(2457)

9 771 MILLER Heather USA 30 MAR 1987 12.20 12.02 12.34 12.34 684
(2689)

10 614 SAUCEDA Jessamyn MEX 22 MAY 1989 11.89 12.16 11.39 12.16 672
(2541)

11 765 LESLIE Breanna USA 11 AUG 1991 9.79 11.85 10.89 11.85 651
(2498)

12 647 FELIX Alysbeth PUR 7 MAR 1993 11.12 10.94 9.64 11.12 603
(2490)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            53%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

WOMEN'S SHOT PUT
LANCER DU POIDS FEMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE BALA FEMENINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
17:50   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Wind: +1.5 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

Points
(Tot. Pts)

1 469 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis CUB 25 JAN 1995 5 0.203 24.25 957
(3781)

2 341 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 4 0.153 24.47 936
(3622)

3 614 SAUCEDA Jessamyn MEX 22 MAY 1989 6 0.301 25.11 877
(3418)

4 230 DE SOUSA Tamara BRA 8 SEP 1993 7 0.254 25.18 870
(3422)

5 625 PIRELLI Camila PAR 30 JAN 1989 3 0.224 25.48 843
(3299)

6 302 DROUIN Jillian CAN 30 SEP 1986 8 0.227 25.51 841
(2533)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            26°C                                    Humidity:            50%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points Fn False start Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

WOMEN'S 200M HEAT 1/2
200M FEMMES ÉLIMINATORE 1/2
200M FEMENINO SERIE 1/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
19:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Wind: +0.5 m/s

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

Time
Fn Result

Points
(Tot. Pts)

1 395 AGUILAR Evelis COL 3 JAN 1993 5 0.265 23.99 982
(3439)

2 251 SPINOLA Vanessa BRA 5 MAR 1990 3 0.234 24.00 981
(3711)

3 462 MENDIETA Yusleidys CUB 17 FEB 1994 6 0.168 24.22 960
(3570)

4 771 MILLER Heather USA 30 MAR 1987 4 0.271 24.30 952
(3641)

5 765 LESLIE Breanna USA 11 AUG 1991 8 0.193 24.58 926
(3424)

6 647 FELIX Alysbeth PUR 7 MAR 1993 7 0.215 24.69 915
(3405)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points Fn False start Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

WOMEN'S 200M HEAT 2/2
200M FEMMES ÉLIMINATORE 2/2
200M FEMENINO SERIE 2/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
19:17   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3
Result

Wind
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 614 SAUCEDA Jessamyn MEX 22 MAY 1989 6.35
+1.9

X 6.06
-1.8

6.35
+1.9

959
(4377)

2 771 MILLER Heather USA 30 MAR 1987 6.11
+0.7

6.02
-2.0

6.28
+2.9

6.28
+2.9

937
(4578)

3 469 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis CUB 25 JAN 1995 6.25
-0.4

X X 6.25
-0.4

927
(4708)

4 647 FELIX Alysbeth PUR 7 MAR 1993 6.08
+2.2

6.17
+1.5

4.38
+0.4

6.17
+1.5

902
(4307)

5 395 AGUILAR Evelis COL 3 JAN 1993 6.15
+3.0

6.03
+3.4

6.02
-1.7

6.15
+3.0

896
(4335)

6 765 LESLIE Breanna USA 11 AUG 1991 5.61
+3.2

5.90
+1.8

5.40
-1.3

5.90
+1.8

819
(4243)

7 462 MENDIETA Yusleidys CUB 17 FEB 1994 5.74
+2.8

5.89
+1.6

5.85
-1.1

5.89
+1.6

816
(4386)

8 251 SPINOLA Vanessa BRA 5 MAR 1990 5.83
+0.5

5.79
+0.6

5.77
-2.4

5.83
+0.5

798
(4509)

9 230 DE SOUSA Tamara BRA 8 SEP 1993 5.65
+0.3

5.46
+2.2

5.55
+1.9

5.65
+0.3

744
(4166)

10 625 PIRELLI Camila PAR 30 JAN 1989 5.37
+4.0

5.36
+1.0

5.54
+1.2

5.54
+1.2

712
(4011)

302 DROUIN Jillian CAN 30 SEP 1986 DNS

341 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 DNS

Weather conditions
Temperature:            25°C                                    Humidity:            69%                                    Conditions:            Cloudy

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points DNS Did not Start Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

WOMEN'S LONG JUMP
SAUT EN LONGUEUR FEMMES
SALTO EN LARGO FEMENINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
18:35   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 469 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis CUB 25 JAN 1995 X 48.32 46.61 48.32 828
(5536)

2 462 MENDIETA Yusleidys CUB 17 FEB 1994 47.27 44.49 48.08 48.08 823
(5209)

3 625 PIRELLI Camila PAR 30 JAN 1989 44.38 42.95 47.38 47.38 809
(4820)

4 230 DE SOUSA Tamara BRA 8 SEP 1993 46.96 45.10 45.48 46.96 801
(4967)

5 251 SPINOLA Vanessa BRA 5 MAR 1990 37.11 41.91 42.38 42.38 713
(5222)

6 395 AGUILAR Evelis COL 3 JAN 1993 38.63 X 41.02 41.02 687
(5022)

7 765 LESLIE Breanna USA 11 AUG 1991 38.53 X 40.84 40.84 683
(4926)

8 771 MILLER Heather USA 30 MAR 1987 38.66 39.75 40.31 40.31 673
(5251)

9 647 FELIX Alysbeth PUR 7 MAR 1993 34.49 35.35 39.38 39.38 655
(4962)

10 614 SAUCEDA Jessamyn MEX 22 MAY 1989 35.56 38.51 X 38.51 639
(5016)

302 DROUIN Jillian CAN 30 SEP 1986 DNS

341 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 DNS

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            73%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points DNS Did not Start Rk Rank X Failure

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

WOMEN'S JAVELIN THROW
LANCER DU JAVELOT FEMMES
LANZAMIENTO DE JABALINA FEMENINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
19:55   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

PAN AM HEPTATHLON RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magalys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane Result
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 771 MILLER Heather USA 30 MAR 1987 10 2:12.57 927
(6178)

2 765 LESLIE Breanna USA 11 AUG 1991 5 2:13.25 918
(5844)

3 395 AGUILAR Evelis COL 3 JAN 1993 12 2:13.95 908
(5930)

4 647 FELIX Alysbeth PUR 7 MAR 1993 2 2:18.19 848
(5810)

5 625 PIRELLI Camila PAR 30 JAN 1989 11 2:18.59 843
(5663)

6 251 SPINOLA Vanessa BRA 5 MAR 1990 9 2:20.81 813
(6035)

7 469 RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis CUB 25 JAN 1995 4 2:22.01 796
(6332)

8 614 SAUCEDA Jessamyn MEX 22 MAY 1989 8 2:23.97 770
(5786)

9 462 MENDIETA Yusleidys CUB 17 FEB 1994 7 2:33.42 651
(5860)

10 230 DE SOUSA Tamara BRA 8 SEP 1993 1 2:39.83 575
(5542)

302 DROUIN Jillian CAN 30 SEP 1986 6 DNS

341 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 3 DNS

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:04.43 395 AGUILAR Evelis (COL)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            73%                                    Conditions:            NONE

Legend:
(Tot. Pts) Total Points DNS Did not Start Rk Rank

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON
HEPTATHLON FEMMES
HEPTATLÓN FEMENINO

WOMEN'S 800M
800M FEMMES
800M FEMENINO

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
21:35   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 1:24:38 LIU Hong CHN La Coruna (ESP) 6 JUN 2015

PAN AM RECORD 1:32:38 FRANCO Jamy GUA Guadalajara (MEX) 23 OCT 2011

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind
Red Cards

1 605 GONZALEZ Maria MEX 9 JAN 1989 1:29:24 PR

2 229 DE SENA Erica BRA 3 MAY 1985 1:30:03 0:38 ~

3 503 PEREZ Paola ECU 21 DEC 1989 1:31:53 2:28 ~~ PB

4 396 ARENAS Sandra COL 17 SEP 1993 1:32:36 3:11 SB

5 633 GARCIA Kimberly PER 19 OCT 1993 1:32:45 3:20

6 325 SEAMAN Rachel CAN 14 JAN 1986 1:32:49 3:24

7 770 MICHTA Maria USA 23 JUN 1986 1:33:07 3:42 SB

8 611 ORTEGA Alejandra MEX 8 JUL 1994 1:35:03 5:38

9 170 CORNEJO Wendy BOL 7 JAN 1993 1:36:58 7:33 >

10 769 MELVILLE Miranda USA 20 MAR 1989 1:37:45 8:20 >

11 240 LOPES Cisiane BRA 17 FEB 1983 1:38:53 9:28 ~

12 324 RAMAGE Katelynn CAN 19 MAR 1993 1:46:03 16:38 PB

13 507 LOPEZ Cristina ESA 19 SEP 1982 1:47:33 18:09 ~

398 GALVIS Sandra COL 28 JUN 1986 DNF

169 BALDERRAMA Claudia BOL 13 NOV 1983 DQ ~>> R 230.6a

518 ORTIZ Mirna GUA 28 FEB 1987 DQ ~~> R 230.6a

Intermediate Times: 2km 9:00 605 GONZALEZ Maria (MEX)

4km 17:47 605 GONZALEZ Maria (MEX)

6km 26:29 605 GONZALEZ Maria (MEX)

8km 35:07 605 GONZALEZ Maria (MEX)

10km 43:49 605 GONZALEZ Maria (MEX)

12km 52:36 605 GONZALEZ Maria (MEX)

14km 1:01:26 605 GONZALEZ Maria (MEX)

16km 1:10:25 605 GONZALEZ Maria (MEX)

18km 1:19:30 605 GONZALEZ Maria (MEX)

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            94%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.6a  -  Three red cards

Legend:
~ Lost contact > Bent knee DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified
PB Personal Best PR Pan Am Record R IAAF rule Rk Rank
SB Season Best

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 20KM WALK
MARCHE DE 20KM FEMMES
MARCHA 20KM FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL
ONTARIO PLACE WEST CHANNEL

SUN DIM DOM 
19 JUL 2015
7:05   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 40.82 UNITED STATES USA London (GBR) 10 AUG 2012

PAN AM RECORD 42.62 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
567
573
561
565

JAM - JAMAICA
HENRY-ROBINSON Samantha
SIMPSON Sherone
CALVERT Schillonie
FACEY Simone

7 0.227 42.82 Q

2
304
313
339
299

CAN - CANADA
EMMANUEL Crystal
HYACINTHE Kimberly
WESTNEY Jellisa
BINGHAM Khamica

5 0.163 42.98 Q

3
248
234
235
246

BRA - BRAZIL
SILVA ROSA Vitoria Cristina
DOS SANTOS Vanusa
FARIAS Bruna
SANTOS Rosangela

6 0.164 43.24 Q

4
804
808
814
801

VEN - VENEZUELA
HIDALGO Lexabeth
PURICA Andrea
VARGAS Nediam
ALVAREZ Wilmary

3 0.208 44.36 q

5
654
650
646
644

PUR - PUERTO RICO
SANTANA Dayleen
MORALES Celiangely
CRUZ Beatriz
CANCEL Genoiska

2 0.293 44.39 q

6
373
374
375
372

CHI - CHILE
GUTIERREZ Josefina
JIMÉNEZ Isidora
MACKENNA Fernanda
GOÑI Paula

4 0.293 45.38

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Weather conditions
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 4X100M RELAY
RELAIS 4X100M FEMMES
RELEVO 4X100M FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL 1/2
DEMI-FINALE 1/2
SEMIFINAL 1/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
19:45   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS

 

ATW401201_C73E ENG 1.1 Report Created  FRI 24 JUL 2015 20:59     Page 1/1

 CORRECTED 



WORLD RECORD 40.82 UNITED STATES USA London (GBR) 10 AUG 2012

PAN AM RECORD 42.62 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
776
764
745
784

USA - UNITED STATES
PIERRE Barbara
LAWSON Lakeisha
AKINOSUN Morolake
WHITNEY Kaylin

4 0.170 43.07 Q

2
137
136
140
134

BAH - BAHAMAS
CHARLTON Devynne
CARTER Tylar
FERGUSON Sheniqua
BROWN Adanaca

3 0.155 44.34 Q

3
464
456
466
463

CUB - CUBA
MONTES Geylis
GANDULLA Arialis
ODELIN Dulaimi
MILANES Belkis

5 0.295 44.58 Q SB

4
504
500
497
499

ECU - ECUADOR
QUIÑONEZ Kenya
LANDAZURI Narcisa
ANGULO Yuliana
DE LA CRUZ Viviana

7 0.251 44.64

689
684
690
695

TTO - TRINIDAD and TOBAGO
DURANT Kamaria
BAPTISTE Kelly Ann
HACKETT Semoy
THOMAS Reyare

6 0.222 DNF

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Weather conditions
Temperature:            23°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 4X100M RELAY
RELAIS 4X100M FEMMES
RELEVO 4X100M FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL 2/2
DEMI-FINALE 2/2
SEMIFINAL 2/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
20:00   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 40.82 UNITED STATES USA London (GBR) 10 AUG 2012

PAN AM RECORD 42.62 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
776
764
745
784

USA - UNITED STATES
PIERRE Barbara
LAWSON Lakeisha
AKINOSUN Morolake
WHITNEY Kaylin

4 0.166 42.58 PR

2
567
574
561
565

JAM - JAMAICA
HENRY-ROBINSON Samantha
STEWART Kerron
CALVERT Schillonie
FACEY Simone

3 0.156 42.68

3
304
313
339
299

CAN - CANADA
EMMANUEL Crystal
HYACINTHE Kimberly
WESTNEY Jellisa
BINGHAM Khamica

5 0.163 43.00

4
248
234
235
246

BRA - BRAZIL
SILVA ROSA Vitoria Cristina
DOS SANTOS Vanusa
FARIAS Bruna
SANTOS Rosangela

8 0.185 43.01

5
801
808
814
812

VEN - VENEZUELA
ALVAREZ Wilmary
PURICA Andrea
VARGAS Nediam
SOTO Nercely

2 0.272 44.13 SB

6
654
650
646
644

PUR - PUERTO RICO
SANTANA Dayleen
MORALES Celiangely
CRUZ Beatriz
CANCEL Genoiska

1 0.287 44.27

7
137
140
136
134

BAH - BAHAMAS
CHARLTON Devynne
FERGUSON Sheniqua
CARTER Tylar
BROWN Adanaca

6 0.160 44.38

463
456
464
466

CUB - CUBA
MILANES Belkis
GANDULLA Arialis
MONTES Geylis
ODELIN Dulaimi

7 0.197 DNF

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start PR Pan Am Record Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Weather conditions
Temperature:            22°C                                    Humidity:            73%                                    Conditions:            Partly cloudy

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 4X100M RELAY
RELAIS 4X100M FEMMES
RELEVO 4X100M FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
19:40   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 3:15.17 USSR URS Seoul (KOR) 1 OCT 1988

PAN AM RECORD 3:23.35 UNITED STATES USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
472
449
451
448

CUB - CUBA
VEITIA Lisneidy
BORLOT Yaimeisi
CASANOVA Gilda
BONNE Daysiurami

6 0.411 3:28.15 Q SB

2
138
133
141
143

BAH - THE BAHAMAS
CLARKE Lanece
AMERTIL Christine
HENFIELD SHAKEITHA
SEYMOUR Katrina

4 0.237 3:31.18 Q SB

3
155
159
158
154

BAR - BARBADOS
CUMMINS Nadia
WILLIAMS Sada
SEALY Sade
BELLE Tia-Adana

7 0.503 3:31.72 Q SB

4
653
649
645
648

PUR - PUERTO RICO
RODRIGUEZ Carol
MARRERO Alethia
CLAXTON Grace
GARCIA Pariis

5 0.217 3:32.04 SB

5
812
801
805
813

VEN - VENEZUELA
SOTO Nercely
ALVAREZ Wilmary
MENDOZA Magdalena
VALDEZ Maryuri

3 0.306 3:39.01

6
376
372
375
370

CHI - CHILE
MANSILLA Carmen
GOÑI Paula
MACKENNA Fernanda
ERRAZURIZ Javiera

8 0.803 3:41.35

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 4X400M RELAY
RELAIS 4X400M FEMMES
RELEVO 4X400M FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL 1/2
DEMI-FINALE 1/2
SEMIFINAL 1/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
12:00   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 3:15.17 USSR URS Seoul (KOR) 1 OCT 1988

PAN AM RECORD 3:23.35 UNITED STATES USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
767
772
786
746

USA - UNITED STATES
LITTLE Shamier
MONTANO Alysia
WIMBLEY Shakima
BAISDEN Kendall

3 0.296 3:26.40 Q

2
569
562
566
578

JAM - JAMAICA
LE-ROY Anastasia
CHAMBERS Verone
GORDON Chrisann
WILKINS Bobbygaye

8 0.212 3:30.29 Q

3
314
326
337
338

CAN - CANADA
JEAN-BAPTISTE Audrey
SHARPE Taylor
WATSON Sage
WELLS Sarah

4 0.222 3:30.61 Q

4
685
694
687
693

TTO - TRINIDAD and TOBAGO
BELLILLE Janeil
MODESTE Romona
BROOKS Alena
MC KNIGHT Sparkle

5 0.280 3:31.21 SB

5
600
608
609
612

MEX - MEXICO
BRITO Natali
MEDINA Gabriela
MORAN Paola
RODRIGUEZ Zudikey

7 0.223 3:32.29 SB

6
217
224
236
225

BRA - BRAZIL
COUTINHO Geisa Aparecida
DE LIMA Flavia
FERNANDES Liliane
DE LIMA Jailma

6 0.200 3:34.97

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start q Qualified by time Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            68%                                    Conditions:            Sunny

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 4X400M RELAY
RELAIS 4X400M FEMMES
RELEVO 4X400M FEMENINO

SEMIFINAL 2/2
DEMI-FINALE 2/2
SEMIFINAL 2/2

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

FRI VEN VIE 
24 JUL 2015
12:10   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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WORLD RECORD 3:15.17 USSR URS Seoul (KOR) 1 OCT 1988

PAN AM RECORD 3:23.35 UNITED STATES USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib NOC Lane
Reaction

Time Fn Result

1
767
761
786
746

USA - UNITED STATES
LITTLE Shamier
JEFFERSON Kyra
WIMBLEY Shakima
BAISDEN Kendall

6 0.287 3:25.68

2
569
562
566
578

JAM - JAMAICA
LE-ROY Anastasia
CHAMBERS Verone
GORDON Chrisann
WILKINS Bobbygaye

4 0.235 3:27.27

3
333
326
337
338

CAN - CANADA
THEISEN-EATON Brianne
SHARPE Taylor
WATSON Sage
WELLS Sarah

8 0.211 3:27.74 SB

4
472
449
451
448

CUB - CUBA
VEITIA Lisneidy
BORLOT Yaimeisi
CASANOVA Gilda
BONNE Daysiurami

5 0.457 3:31.22

5
138
133
139
143

BAH - BAHAMAS
CLARKE Lanece
AMERTIL Christine
COX Carmiesha
SEYMOUR Katrina

3 0.328 3:31.60

6
653
649
645
648

PUR - PUERTO RICO
RODRIGUEZ Carol
MARRERO Alethia
CLAXTON Grace
GARCIA Pariis

2 0.475 3:33.16

7
685
694
687
693

TTO - TRINIDAD and TOBAGO
BELLILLE Janeil
MODESTE Romona
BROOKS Alena
MC KNIGHT Sparkle

1 0.297 3:33.31

155
159
158
154

BAR - BARBADOS
CUMMINS Nadia
WILLIAMS Sada
SEALY Sade
BELLE Tia-Adana

7 0.293 DQ R 163.3

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.3  -  Leaving the lane

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start R IAAF rule Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Weather conditions
Temperature:            21°C                                    Humidity:            77%                                    Conditions:            NONE

ATHLETICS
ATHLETISME
ATLETISMO

WOMEN'S 4X400M RELAY
RELAIS 4X400M FEMMES
RELEVO 4X400M FEMENINO

FINAL
FINALE
FINAL

CIBC ATHLETICS STADIUM
STADE D’ATHLÉTISME CIBC
ESTADIO DE ATLETISMO CIBC

SAT SAM SÁB 
25 JUL 2015
21:45   

RESULTS
RÉSULTATS

RESULTADOS
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Record
Type

Event Phase Date Athlete / Team
NOC
Code

Wind Result

PR Men's 200m Semifinal 1/2 23 JUL DWYER Rasheed JAM +2.0 19.80

Men's 110m Hurdles Final 24 JUL OLIVER David USA +0.8 13.07

Men's Shot Put Final 21 JUL RICHARDS O'Dayne JAM 21.69

Men's Decathlon Combined 23 JUL WARNER Damian CAN 8659

Men's 4x100m Relay Semifinal 1/2 24 JUL ANT - ANTIGUA and BARBU. ANT 38.14

Women's 100m Round 1 2/3 21 JUL PIERRE Barbara USA +1.6 10.92

Women's 10000m Final 23 JUL FLORES Brenda MEX 32:41.33

Women's Marathon Final 18 JUL TEJEDA Gladys PER 2:33:03

Women's 3000m Steeplechase Final 24 JUL HIGGINSON Ashley USA 9:48.12

Women's 100m Hurdles Final 21 JUL HARRISON Queen USA +1.4 12.52

Women's Pole Vault Final 23 JUL SILVA Yarisley CUB 4.85

Women's Heptathlon Combined 25 JUL RODRIGUEZ Yorgelis CUB 6332

Women's 20km Walk Final 19 JUL GONZALEZ Maria MEX 1:29:24

Women's 4x100m Relay Final 25 JUL USA - UNITED STATES USA 42.58

=PR Men's Pole Vault Final 21 JUL BARBER Shawnacy CAN 5.80

Legend:
=PR Equal Pan Am Record PR Pan Am Record
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